
1 

 

CWDS Library Resources Series; XIII  

 

 

 

Women-Micro Credit/ Micro Finance  

and Self Help Groups  

A Bibliography 

 

 

Complied by 

Meena Usmani 

& 

Akhlaq Ahmed 

 

 

 

June 2013 

CENTRE FOR WOMEN’S DEVELOPMENT STUDIES  

25, Bhai Vir Singh Marg (Gole Market)  

New Delhi-110 001  

Ph. 91-11-32226930, 322266931  

E-mail: cwdslib@vsnl.net 

Website: www.cwds.ac.in/library/library.htm  



2 

 

 

 

PREFACE 

 

The “CWDS Library Resources Series” is an attempt to highlight the various aspect of our specialized 

library collection relating to women and development studies. The documents available in the library are 

in the forms of books and monographs, reports, reprints, conferences Papers/ proceedings, journals/ 

newsletters and newspaper clippings. 

The present bibliography "Women-Micro Credit/ Micro Finance and Self Help Groups” focuses on 

diverse aspects of Micro Credit such as Micro Finance, Micro Banking, Self Help Groups etc. The 

bibliography covers the documents upto 2013 and contains 421 entries. It is divided into two parts. The 

first part contains 161 entries from books, analytics (chapters from the edited books),reports and 

institutional papers while second part contains over 260  entries from periodicals and newspapers 

articles. The list of periodicals both Indian and foreign is given as Appendix I. 

The entries are arranged alphabetically under author, corporate body and title as the case may be. For 

easy and quick retrieval three indexes viz.name index containing personal and institutional names, 

keywords index and geographical index have been provided at the end.  

We would like to acknowledge the support of our colleagues at library.  

We hope this effort will be helpful to those working and interested in the area of Women and Micro-

Credit/ Micro Finance and Self Help Groups (SHGs). 

 

 

 

Meena Usmani 

 

Akhlaq Ahmed 

 

 

June 2013 

 

  



3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part – I 

(Books, Monographs, Reports, Conference Papers/ Proceedings and Analytics) 

 

 

 

 

 

  



4 

 

001 

Aminur Rahman.   

Women and microcredit in rural Bangladesh: anthropological study of the rhetoric and realities of 

Grameen Bank lending.- Colorado: Westview, 1999.   

xii, 183p.  

332.1(5492) RAH.W  9251   

 

002 

Asma Begum.   

Village women and Grameen Bank in Bangladesh.-New Delhi: Gyan, 2007. 

324p  

332.7(5492) ASM.V    12074   

   

003 

Awasthi, Puja.   

Women in business: charting their own course.   

p.250-254 IN Missing: half the story - journalism as if gender matters  /ed. Kalpana Sharma.- 

New Delhi: Zubaan, 2010.     

xx, 296p,          

302.23 MIS               12904   

 

004 

Badatya, K C.   

Microfinance for microenterprises: an impact evaluation of self help  groups/by K. C. Badatya, B. 

Wadavi and Ananthi S.-Hyderabad: National Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development, 2006. 

xvii,78p.-(Evaluation Study, Andhra Pradesh; 13)    

MP-R NAT.B   

   

005 

Banerjee, Nirmala.   

Some thoughts on micro-credit for empowerment/by Nirmala Banerjee, Joyanti Sen and Mukul 

Mukherjee.-Calcutta: Sachetana Information Centre, 1999. 

56p.-( Occasional Paper; 1). 

MP-R SAC.B   9210   

   

006 

Bankers Institute of Rural Development.   

Microfinance: emerging challenges/ed. by Krishanjit Basu and Krishan Jindal.-New Delhi: Tata 

McGraw-Hill, 2000. 

xvii, 407p.   

332.7 BAN.M  10078   

   

007 

Barma, Jahar Deb.   

Self help group: a new mantra for Tripura women's vision and hope/by Jahar Deb Barma and 

Moutoshi Deb    

p. 198-216 IN Empowerment and status of women in Tripura/ed. by Kiran  Sankar Chakraborty.-

New Delhi: Akansha, 2008. 

xxviii,328p.   

305.42(5415)  EMP   12193   

 



5 

 

 

008 

Bhadra, Sujata.   

Women emancipation through SHGs: the case of Bodoland   

p.223-241 IN Women emancipation: focus North East India/ed. by Asok Kumar Ray and 

Basudeb Dutta Ray.-New Delhi: OM, 2008. 

344p.    

305.42(541) NOR.W    12412   

   

009 

Bokil, Milind S.   

Ending domestic violence: self-help groups can help  

p.236-272 IN Family violence in India: human rights, issues, actions and international 

comparisons/ed. by Swati Shirwadkar.-Jaipur: Rawat, 2009.   

xii, 484p. 

364.1555 FAM      12445   

   

010 

Bokil, Milind S.   

Micro-enterprises and gender division of labour: an empirical study of self-employed women in 

Maharashtra.-Pune: Development Support Team, 2003   

32p    

MP-R DEV.B   

   

011 

Buch, Nirmala.   

New partners and partnerships: NGOs and credit.-New Delhi: Centre for Women's Development 

Studies, 1998. 

61p     

MP-R CEN.B    10741   

   

012 

Buch, Nirmala.   

Poverty, gender and micro-credit: a study of the experience of Rashtriya Mahila Kosh.-New 

Delhi: Centre for Women's Development Studies, 2002.   

115p. 

MP-R CEN.B   

   

013 

Buch, Nirmala.   

Reaching out: women and credit.-New Delhi: Centre for Women's Development Studies, 1998. 

71p           

MP-R CEN.B    10710   

   

014 

Centre for Women's Research.   

Women poverty and family survival.- Colombo: The Centre, 1991.  

92p.   

339.46 CEN.W     12897     

 

 



6 

 

015 

Christabell, P J.   

Women empowerment through capacity building: the role of microfinance.- New Delhi: Concept, 

2009.   

263p.     

332.7 CHR.W         12471   

 

016 

Cohen, Monique.   

Microfinance and risk management: a client perspective   

Paper 7 IN National Workshop on Social Protection of Women(Delhi: 2000). 

Organised by Society Security Association of India, April 24-25, 2000. 

CD-660.4   

   

017 

Coyle, Mary.   

A personal perspective on the evolution of micro-credit in the late twentieth century.  

p.129-144 IN Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by Beverly 

Lemire, Ruth Pearson and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002. 

xii, 330p.  

332.7 WOM  10340   

   

018 

Dand, Sejal.   

We shall let our fears go and bring in strength- women's networking in Gujarat  

p.157-167 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003  

xxiv, 327p.    

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

019 

Das Brobora, Rupa.   

Empowering women through SHG- a study in Bejera Block of Kamrup District, Assam   

p. 77-86 IN Female emancipation: trends and issues in North East India/ed. by Asok Kumar Ray 

and Erbanoris Jyrwa.-New Delhi: OM, 2008.  

240p. 

305.42(541) NOR.F    12411   

   

020 

Das, Sabyasachi.   

Self-help groups and micro-credit synergic integration.   

p.27-37 IN Rural empowerment through self-help groups(SHGs); non-government organisations 

(NGOs); and panchayati raj institutions  (PRIs)/ed. by S. B. Verma and Yaswant Tukaram 

Pawar.-New Delhi: Deep and Deep, 2005.     

xiv, 350p.      

307.72 RUR    11369   

 

021 

Das, Vijyalaxmi.   

Women and credit: constraints and solutions-some case studies   



7 

 

Paper 3 IN National Consultation on Gender Issues in Credit in the Rural Non-Farm Sector 

(1992: Bombay)    

Organised by SNDT Women's University. Research Centre for Women's Studies, September 14-

15, 1992. 

CD-497   

   

022 

Datar, Chhaya.   

Restructuring the Employment Guarantee Scheme: efforts to provide livelihood opportunities 

through women's SHGs and horticulture in Maharashtra   

p.138-164  IN Women's livelihood rights: recasting citizenship for development/ed. by Sumi 

Krishna.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.  

xiii, 404p.   

323.3 WOM      12159   

   

023 

Dayanand, Swamy M S.   

Microfinance for the poorest women /by M.S. Dayananda Swamy and Shekhara Gowd Mitta.   

p.492-502  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

024 

Deshmukh-Ranadive, Joy.   

Database issues: women's access to credit and rural micro-finance in India.-New Delhi: United 

Nations Development Program. Human Development Resource Centre, 2002. 

66p.-(Sub-Group on Sex Disaggregated Data of the IAWG on Gender and Development).   

MP-R UNI.D   10791   

   

025 

Deshmukh-Ranadive, Joy.   

Introduction: linking the triad /by Joy Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.   

p.31-60 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad /ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.- New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.       

332.7 UNI.M         12274   

 

026 

Deshmukh-Ranadive, Joy.   

Self-help groups, poverty alleviation and empowerment: case study of Andhra Pradesh.-New 

Delhi: Centre for Women's Development Studies, 2003. 

46p. 

MP-R CEN.D   

   

027 

Deshmukh-Ranadive, Joy.   

Women in self help groups and panchayati raj institutions: suggesting synergistic linkages.-New 

Delhi: Centre for Women's Development Studies, 2005.  

24p.-(Occasional Paper; 40).   

MP-R CEN.R   11290   



8 

 

   

028 

Dhar, Samirendra Nath.   

Micro-finance for women: necessities, system and perceptions.-New Delhi: Northern Book, 2005  

xiv, 103p.     

332.7 UNI.D   

   

029 

Dwivedi, Archana.   

Examining literacy and power within self help groups: a quantitative study.- New Delhi: Nirantar: 

A Centre for Gender and Education, 2007.   

49p.     

MP-R NIR.D            12452   

 

030 

Fredrick, J.   

Feminization of prosperity: an experiment in micro finance.-Delhi: Vista, 2008.   

vi, 184p.   

332.7 FRE.F           12387   

   

031 

French Institute of Pondicherry.   

Microfinance: from daily survival to social change/ed. by Isabelle Guerin and Jean-Michel 

Servet.-Pondicherry: The Institute, 2003.  

vi, 153p.-(Pondy Papers in Social Sciences; 30)  

332.7 FRE.M  11058   

   

032 

Gain, T S Raji.   

Bank of Baroda and SEWA partnership for reaching the women micro-entrepreneurs/by T. S. 

Raji Gain, R. Malhotra and N. S. Dheulekar  

p. 219-232 IN Microfinance: emerging challenges/ed. by Krishanjit Basu and Krishan Jindal.-

New Delhi: Tata McGraw-Hill, 2000. 

xvii, 407p.   

332.7 BAN.M   10078.   

   

033 

Gaur, K K.   

Role of agricultural credit in the prosperity of scheduled castes.-New  Delhi: Manak, 1999.      

138p.    

332.71(542) GAU.R     9021   

   

034 

Geethakutty, P S.   

Using technology for women's empowerment.  

p.31-41 IN Six case studies on gender and social inclusion for sustainable livelihoods/ed. by Mina 

Swaminathan.-Chennai: M.S. Swaminathan Research Foundation, 2007.   

72p.   

MP-R MSS.S             12186   

   

 



9 

 

 

035 

Gorakhpur Environmental Action Group.   

Yes... we can do it! A compilation of success stories of self help groups  /comp. by Smitra 

Tripathy and Tariq Rahman Khan.- Gorakhpur: The Group, 2003.   

78p.     

MP-R GOR.T   

 

036 

Goswami, Subhashim.   

Enterprising women, supportive men: micro credit networks in the North-East.  

p. 138-161 IN Reframing masculinities: narrating the supportive practices of men/ed. by Radhika 

Chopra.-New Delhi: Orient Longman, 2006.  

208p. 

305.3 UNI.R  11900   

   

037 

Gupta, Jui.   

Daring to dream visioning exercise for credit planning and livelihood promotion  

p. 139-143 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

038 

Gupta, R C.   

Experiments in social security measures in NGOs particularly those undertaking administration of 

savings and credit programme (SCP)   

Paper 2 IN Seminar on Social Security for Women (1994: New Delhi). 

Organised by Social Security Association of India and National Commission for Women, March 

21-22, 1994.   

CD-568.5   

   

039 

Hadi, Abdullahel.   

The effect of micro credit programmes on the reproductive behaviour of women in rural areas of 

Bangladesh/by Abdullahel Hadi, Samir R Nath and A. M. R. Chowdhury.  

p. 263-280 IN Fertility transition in South Asia/ed. by Zeba Ayesha and James F. Philips.-

Oxford: Oxford University Press, 2001. 

xiv, 433p. 

304.632(54) INF.F  10131   

   

040 

Handy Femida.   

Grass-roots NGOs by women for women: the driving force development in India/by Femida 

Handy...et.al.-New Delhi: Sage, 2006. 

236p.   

305.425 HAN.G  11853   

   

 

 



10 

 

041 

Harathi, K.   

Role of micro finance and changing socio-economic conditions of women 

p.303-319  IN Towards gender equality: India's experience/ed. by N. Linga Murthy...et al.-New 

Delhi: Serials, 2007.    

xliii, 505p.   

305.425 TOW      12085     

 

042 

Hollis, Aidan.   

Women and micro-credit in history: gender in the Irish loan funds  

p. 73-90 IN Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by Beverly Lemire, 

Ruth Pearson and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002.  

xii, 330p. 

332.7 WOM  10340   

   

043 

India. Human Resource Development. Department of Women and Child Development.   

Indira Mahila Yojana-a handbook.-New Delhi: The Ministry, 1998. 

186p   

305.425 R IND.I  9217   

   

044 

India. Planning Commission.   

Report of Working Group on Gender Issues, Panchayati Raj Institutions, Public Private 

Partnership, Innovative Finance and Micro Finance in Agriculture for the Eleventh Five Year 

Plan (2007-2012).-New Delhi: The Commission, 2007.   

2 vols.   

305.425 IND.R   

   

045 

Jain, Prakash.   

Self help groups: economic and social empowerment of tribal women.- New Delhi: Arise, 2012.   

264p.     

332.7 JAI.S       13588   

 

046 

Kabeer, Naila.   

Microfinance, the MDGs and beyond: what difference do financial services make to low-income 

women?.-New Delhi: United Nations Development Fund for Women. South Asia Regional 

Office, 2006.   

72p.-(IFAD-UNIFEM Gender Mainstreaming Programme in Asia Working Paper; 5).     

MP-R UNI.K      12097   

 

047 

Kalpagam, U.   

Rural women in South Asia.   

p.1-40 IN Rural women in South Asia/ed. by Jaya Arunachalam and U. Kalpagam.-Jaipur: Rawat, 

2007. x,294p.        

305.481(54) RUR     12078   

 



11 

 

048 

Kalpana, K.   

Microcredit and SHGs. Paper 8 IN Seminar on Globalisation and the Women's  Movement in 

India (2005: New Delhi). 

Organised by Center for Women's Development Studies, January 20-22, 2005.  

CD-734.2.   

   

049 

Kalyanwala, Shveta.   

Spending, saving and borrowing: perceptions and experiences of girls in Gujarat/by Shveta 

Kalyanwala and Jenafer Sebstad.-New Delhi: Population Council, 2006. 

25p.   

MP-R POP.K    11892   

   

050 

Kamdar, Sangita.   

Impact of productive loans in a poor urban habitat in Mumbai     

p.161-188 IN Discourse on women and empowerment/ed. by Vibhuti Patel.-Delhi: The Women 

Press, 2009.    xxii, 248p.-(Empowering Women Worldwide; 4)    

305.425 DIS    12580   

 

051 

Kapoor, G P.   

Micro finance and women empowerment: comparative study of Shimla and Kangra districts.- 

New Delhi: A P H, 2010.   

xxvii, 276p.     

332.7 KAP.M             12768   

 

052 

Karat, Brinda.   

Neo-liberal agendas and rural women's concerns.   

Paper 17 IN Seminar on Globalisation and the Women's Movement in India (2005, New Delhi).     

Organised by Center for Women's Development Studies, January 20-22, 2005   

CD-734.2   

 

053 

Kelkar, Govind.   

Development effectiveness through gender mainstreaming: an overview of progress in achieving 

gender equality and poverty reduction in South Asia.-New Delhi: United Nations Development 

Fund for Women. South Asia Regional Office, 2006.   

127p.-(IFAD-UNIFEM Gender Mainstreaming Programme in Asia Working Paper; 3).     

MP-R UNI.K       12095   

 

054 

Kelkar, Govind.   

We were in the fire, now we are in water: micro-credit and gender relations in rural Bangladesh 

/by Govind Kelkar, Dev Nathan and Rownok Jahan.-New Delhi: Institute for Human 

Development, 2003. 46p.-(Working Paper; 19)  

MP-R INS.K  10991   

   

 



12 

 

055 

Kishore Parthasarathy, Soma.   

Awareness, access, agency: experience of Swayam Shikshan Prayog in micro-finance and 

women's empowerment    

p.200-244 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed.  by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.   

332.7 UNI.M     12274   

 

056 

Kothari, Sudha.   

Role of women's self-help groups.  

Paper 12 IN National Consultation on Gender Issues in Credit in the Rural Non-Farm Sector 

(1992: Bombay).              

Organised by SNDT Women's University. Research Centre for Women's Studies, September 14-

15, 1992      

CD-497   

 

057 

Kropp, Erhard.   

Microfinance and food security from a gender perspective  

Paper 4 IN International Poverty Summit on Gender and Poverty at the Turn of 21
st
 Century 

(2003: New Delhi) Organised by National Council of Applied Economic Research and Women's 

Political Watch, November 9-11, 2003 

CD-716.4   

   

058 

Lazar, D.   

Socio-economic empowerment of scheduled caste women through microfinance /by D. Lazar and 

M. Meganathan.   

p.327-337  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

059 

Lingam, Lakshmi.   

Domains of empowerment: women in micro credit groups negotiating with multiple patriarchies.   

p.119-140 IN Global empowerment of women: responses to globalization and politicized 

religions/ed. by Carolyn M. Elliot.-New York: Routledge, 2008.  

xvi,399p.-(Routledge Research in Gender and Society)   

325.425  GLO    12503   

 

060 

Madhusudhan.   

Literacy for empowerment- the experience/by Madhusudhan...et. al  

p. 271-291 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv, 327p  

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   



13 

 

 

061 

Maharana, Trinath.   

Empowerment of rural women through NABARD Schemes and Micro finance initiatives    

p. 111-116 IN Women's Political Empowerment Day Celebrations: Panchayats and Women's 

Economic Development/ed. by Bidyut Mohanty and Shashi Narayan.-New Delhi: Institute of 

Social Sciences, 2003. 

183p.  

352.00722 INS.W  10592   

 

062 

Malhotra, R.   

Banking with the poor: innovations by Oriental Bank of Commerce/by R  Malhotra and D. S. 

Chauhan  

p.233-252 IN Microfinance: emerging challenges/ed. by Krishanjit Basu and Krishan Jindal.-New 

Delhi: Tata McGraw Hill, 2000.     

xvii, 407p. 

332.7 BAN.M   10078   

   

063 

Malleswari, B.   

Micro-finance and women empowerment.- New Delhi: Serials, 2010.   

xvii, 252p.     

332.7(5485) MAL.M       13044   

 

064 

Marius-Gnanou, Kamala.   

Rural credit programs and gender issues: a case study from India.  

p.45-74 IN Microfinance: from daily survival to social change/ed. by Isabelle Guerin and Jean-

Michel Servet.-Pondicherry: French Institute of Pondicherry, 2003.  

vi, 153p.-(Pondy Papers in Social Sciences; 30)  

332.7 FRE.M  11058   

   

065 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Mainstreaming empowerment approach in micro-finance.  

p.295-301 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003.  

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542   

   

066 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Women's empowerment and participation in micro-finance: evidence, issues and ways ahead    

p.3-69 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro finance/ed. by 

Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003      

xxiv,327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542 

 

 

 



14 

 

067 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Women's empowerment through sustainable micro-finance: rethinking 'best practice.-s.l: 

s.n.2005.   

24p.     

MP-R MAY.W  11690     

 

068 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Women's empowerment versus sustainability? Towards a new paradigm in micro-finance 

programmes.  

p.245-270 IN Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by Beverly 

Lemire, Ruth Pearson and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002.  

xii, 330p. 

332.7 WOM  10340 

   

069 

Meenai, Zubair.   

Empowering rural women: an approach to empowering women through credit-based, self-help 

groups.-New Delhi: Aakar, 2003.    

xiv, 217p.     

332.7 MEE.E    10607   

 

070 

Mehtta, Aodiiti.   

 Empowering women through micro-finance: Rashtriya Mahila Kosh    

p.41-46 IN Women's political empowerment day celebrations: panchayats and women's economic 

development/ed. by Bidyut Mohanty and Shashi Narayan.-New Delhi: Institute of Social 

Sciences, 2003. 

183p.  

352.00722 INS.W  10592   

 

071 

Mendes, Savia.   

Relevance of women self-help groups.   

v.1; p.221-228  IN Micro-finance and women empowerment /ed. by Rais Ahmed.- New Delhi: 

Mittal, 2009 (3 vols.).     

332.7 MIC       12668-12670.   

 

072 

Micro-finance and women empowerment /ed. by Rais Ahmed.- New Delhi: Mittal, 2009.   

3 vols. 

332.7 MIC       12668-12670   

 

073 

Mishra, Indira.   

Experience sharing on the performance of Rashtriya Mahila Kosh (RMK)    

p. 325-334 IN Microfinance: emerging challenges/ed. by Krishanjit Basu and Krishan Jindal.-

New Delhi: Tata McGraw-Hill, 2000.      

xvii, 407p.  

332.7 BAN.M  10078.   



15 

 

 

074 

Mohanty, Bidyut.   

Panchayats and women's economic empowerment.   

p.149-183 IN Women and political empowerment 2001: women's Political empowerment day 

celebrations: panchayats and women's economic development/ed.by Bidyut Mohanty and Shashi 

Narayan.-New Delhi: Institute of Social Sciences, 2003.     

180p      

352.00722 INS.W     10592   

 

075 

Mukhopadhyay, Dhrubaa.   

Learning about women's access and control-a PRA exercise on women's control over household 

income, expenses and assets  

p. 145-152 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

076 

Murthy, Ranjani K.   

Conclusion: analysing the link/by Ranjani K. Murthy and Joy Deshmukh-Ranadive.   

p.322-356 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage. 2007.     

369p.    

332.7 UNI.M       12274   

 

077 

Murthy, Ranjani K.   

Gender training: ways forward  

p. 171-205 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003   

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

078 

Murthy, Ranjani K.   

PLA and gender impact assessment/by Ranjani K Murthy...et al    

p.127-138 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro finance/ed. 

by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv,327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542   

 

079 

Murthy, Ranjani K.   

Towards women's empowerment and poverty reduction: lessons from the Andhra Pradesh South 

Asia poverty alleviation Programme/by Ranjani K. Murthy, K. Raju and Amitha Kamath.   

p.61-115 IN Micro- credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.    

332.7 UNI.M       12274.   



16 

 

 

080 

Mutalima, Irene K B.   

Microfinance and gender equality: are we getting there?.-sl: Christian Enterprise Trust of Zambia, 

n.d.,  

19p.   

MP-R CHI.M       

   

081 

Narayan, P.B. Shankar.   

SHGs and women empowerment: a focus group study in Puducherry, India /by P.B. Shankar 

Narayan and Sunitha Kuppuswamy.   

p.305-312  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India  /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

082 

Narayanaswamy, B.   

Self help groups-key to empowerment of rural women/by B. Narayanaswamy, R. K. Samanta and  

K. Narayana Gowda.-Delhi: The Women Press, 2007.   

vi, 167p.     

332.7(5487) NAR.S  12077   

 

083 

Narendranath, D.   

Participatory learning systems for self help groups in PRADAN    

p.71-86 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro finance/ed. 

by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003.      

iv,327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542   

 

084 

National Consultation on Gender Issues in Credit in the Rural Non-Farm Sector (1992: Bombay).  

Papers.   

Organised by SNDT Women's University, Research Centre for Women's Studies, September 14-

15, 1992.         

CD-497     

 

085 

Nazli, Hina.  

Rural women and empowerment: a economic perspective from Pakistan.   

p.93-119 IN Rural women in South Asia/ed. by Jaya Arunachalam and U. Kalpagam.-Jaipur: 

Rawat, 2007.    x,294p.     

305.481(54)  RUR 12078 

 

086 

Nirantar: a Centre for Gender and Education.   

Self help groups, women's empowerment and poverty reduction.-New Delhi: The Centre, 2005.  

7p. 

MP-R NIR.S   



17 

 

   

 

087 

Niraula, Puspa Ghimere.   

Micro-credit programmes and rural women: a case study of Lalitpur District of Nepal.   

p.121-140 IN Rural women in South Asia/ed. by Jaya Arunachalam and U. Kalpagam.-Jaipur: 

Rawat, 2007.  

294p.       

305.481(54) RUR 12078   

 

088 

Nirmala, J.   

Women and empowerment.   

p. 360-369 IN Demography, economic inequality, women and other essays/ed. by V. B. Jugale.-

New Delhi: Serials, 2008.     

x,456p.    

304.6 DEM           12214.   

 

089 

Noponen, Helzi.   

The internal learning system: impact assessment versus empowerment  

p. 89-125 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-finance/ed. 

by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003.   

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

090 

Oommen, M A.   

Micro finance and poverty alleviation: the case of Kerala's Kudumbashree.- Kochi: Centre for 

Socio-Economic and Environmental Studies, 2008.   

24p.-(CESS Working Paper; 17).     

MP-R CEN.O   

 

091 

Padia, Veena.   

Social mobilization and micro-credit for women's empowerment: a study of the DHAN 

Foundation.   

p.161-199 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.   

332.7 UNI.M     12274   

 

092 

Pairault, Thierry.   

Women, poverty and social practice in China  

p. 75-98 IN Microfinance: from daily survival to social change/ed. by Isabelle Guerin and Jean-

Michel Servet.-Pondichery: French Institute of Pondichery, 2003. vi, 153p.-(Pondy Papers in 

Social Sciences; 30) 

332.7 FRE.M  11058   

   

 



18 

 

 

093 

Pant, Mandakini.   

SHGs as change agents in enhancing the political participation of women in local self-

governance.   

p. 318-344 IN Women's livelihood rights: recasting citizenship for development/ed. by Sumi 

Krishna.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

xiii, 404p.      

323.3 WOM       12159.   

 

094 

Parthasarthy, G.   

Economic impact of women's thrift and credit societies /by G. Parthasarthy and R. Kalyani.- 

Visakhapatnam: Institute of Development and Planning Studies, 1995.   

64p.     

MP-R INS.P     8018.   

 

095 

Patel, Vibhuti.   

Women's leadership in micro-finance: issues and challenges.   

p. 191-226 IN discourse on women and empowerment/ed. by Vibhuti Patel.-Delhi: The Women 

Press, 2009.     

xxii, 248p.-(Empowering Women Worldwide; 4)    

305.425 DIS     12580   

 

096 

Pati, Ambika Prasad.   

Financial sustainability of micro financing.- New Delhi: Gyan, 2010.   

289p.     

332.7(54164) PAT.F      13101.   

 

097 

Pearson, Ruth.   

Micro-credit as a path from welfare to work: the experience of the full circle project, UK  

p.167-180 IN Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by Beverly 

Lemire, Ruth Pearson and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002.  

xii, 330p. 

332.7 WOM  10340   

   

098 

Poornima, K.   

Women empowerment through micro entrepreneurship: a study of Stree Shakti Groups in 

Tumkur District.   

p.347-356  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

099 

Prabhakara, K V.   

SKDRDP initiative for empowerment of women through microfinance.   



19 

 

p.338-346  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

100 

Preethi, K A.   

Microfinance and women empowerment: grass root level experience /by Preethi K.A. and 

Shripathi Kalluraya P.   

p.313-326  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

101 

Premchander, Smita.   

Multiple meanings of money: how women see microfinance /by Smita Premchander...et.al.- New 

Delhi: Sage, 2009.   

xxi, 264p.     

332.7 PRE.M            12798.   

 

102 

Premchander, Smita.   

Nothing ventured, nothing lost: experience of a project to pilot gender-sensitive finance for small 

scale entrepreneurs.-Bangkok: United Nations Development Fund for Women. East and 

Southeast Asia Regional Office, 2001.   

xvii, 71p.-(Economic Development).     

338.642(593) UNI.P   

 

103 

Purkayastha, Gautam.   

Rural credit in disarray: moneylender's credit or globalization's discredit.- New Delhi: Gyan, 

2008.   

xi, 330p.     

332.7(54162) PUR.R         12708.   

 

104 

Purushotham, P.   

Institutional credit for rural livelihoods: a study of SGYS in the regions of high poverty.- 

Hyderabad: National Institute of Rural Development, 2009.   

151p.     

MP-R NAT.P         12651   

 

105 

Quampah, Bernice.   

Access to credit and its management by women in selected small scale entreprises in the 

Ajamaku-Enyan-Essiam district in Central Region of Ghana /by Bernice Quampah, Francis Enu-

Kwesi and E.K. Ekumah.  

p.201-229 IN Women empowerment and global development /ed. by M.S. Gupta.- Gurgaon:     

Madhav Books, 2012.   

 



20 

 

xiii, 478p.        

305.425 WOM    13586.     

 

106 

Rajagopalan, Shashi.   

Micro-credit and women's empowerment: the Lokadrushi case.   

p.245-285 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad /ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.- New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.       

332.7 UNI.M         12274   

 

107 

Rajagopalan, Shashi.   

Poor rural women: access to thrift and credit on cooperative basis.- New Delhi: United Nations 

Children's Fund.   

13p.     

MP-R UNI.R.   

 

 

108 

Rajivan, Anuradha.   

Micro-credit and women's empowerment: a case study of SHARE Micro-finance Limited.   

p.116-160 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad /ed. by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.- New Delhi:     Sage, 2007.     

369p.       

332.7 UNI.M         12274   

 

109 

Rao, Dinker K.   

Women’s development: linkages for credit.- New Delhi: United Nations Children's Fund.   

17p.     

MP-R UNI.R.   

 

110 

Rao, V M.   

Women self-help groups and dairy farming.- Jaipur: A B D, 2012.   

ix, 178p.     

332.7(5484) RAO.W       13716   

 

111 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh.   

Accessing micro credit through RMK.-New Delhi: The Organisation, 2000.  

62p. 

MP-R RAS.A   11763   

   

112 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh.   

Feature of the main loan scheme and loan promotion scheme.-New Delhi: The Organisation, nd.  

21p. 

MP-R RAS.F   9420   

   



21 

 

 

113 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh.   

Financial accounting system for self-help groups and NGOs.-New Delhi: The Organisation, 1998.  

7p. 

MP-R RAS.F   9417   

   

114 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh.   

Self-help group development schemes.-New Delhi: The Organisation, 1999.   

47p.     

MP-R RAS.S          9207 

 

115 

Roy, Sanjoy.   

Women self help groups in Tripura: status and significance.   

p.187-197 IN Empowerment and status of women in Tripura/ed. by Kiran Sankar Shakroborty.-

New Delhi: Akansha, 2008.     

xxviii,328p.    

305.42(5415) EMP      12193   

 

116 

Ruth Schuler, Sindney.   

Men's violence against women in rural Bangladesh: undermined or exacerbated by microcredit 

programmes?/by Sindney Ruth Schuler,  Syed M. Hashemi and Shamsul Huda Badal  

p. 112-126 IN Development with women/ed. by Deborah Eade.-Oxford: Oxfam, 1999.  

208p.   

305.425 DEV  9074     

 

117 

Sachchidananda.   

Dalit women on the move: the Bihar scenario/by Sachchidananda and Niraj Kumar.-New Delhi: 

Serials Publication, 2005   

p. 56-79.    

305.56(5412) SAC.D 11367   

   

118 

Sajini, V K.   

Microfinance: an effective strategy for financial inclusion and women empowerment in India.   

p.204-214  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

119 

Sankar, Kalpana.   

Social mobilization and micro-finance for women's empowerment-lessons from the ASA Trust.   

p.286-321 IN Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed.by Neera Burra, Joy 

Deshmukh-Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.     

369p.   

332.7 UNI.M     12274   



22 

 

 

120 

Sarkar, Sukanta.   

Participate and evaluate participatory group evaluation  

p. 153-155 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv, 327p. 

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

121 

Seityabati Devi, L.   

SHGs and socio economic emancipation of women of Manipur.   

p.331-337 IN Women emancipation: focus North East India/ed. by Asok Kumar Ray and 

Basudeb Dutta Ray.-New Delhi: OM, 2008.     

344p.     

305.42(541) NOR.W     12412   

 

122 

Seminar on Micro Credit aur Women's Empowerment: Dillemmas and Questions (2004: Mumbai).   

Report.-New Delhi: Nirantar, 2004.  

30p. 

Organised by Nirantar, Asmita and ASPBAE, January 19, 2004   

CD-718.6   

   

123 

Sengupta, Rita.   

Unleashing the achievement syndrome in self-help groups.  

p.259-270 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro finance/ed. 

by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003.  

xxiv,327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542   

   

124 

Shaban, Abdul.   

Institutional credit and economic entitlement: emerging regional and sectoral divides in 

Maharashtra.   

p.111-146  IN Democracy, development and decentralisation in India: continuing debates /ed. by 

Chandan Sengupta and Stuart Corbridge.- New Delhi: Routledge, 2010.     

xvi, 337p.    

321.8 DEM         12959   

 

125 

Sharif, Nagma R.   

Poor female youth and human capital development in Bangladesh: what role for micro-credit 

programmes?  

p. 223-244 IN Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by Beverly 

Lemire, Ruth Pearson and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002.  

xii, 330p. 

332.7 WOM  10340   

   

 



23 

 

 

126 

Sharma, Jaya.   

Examining empowerment, poverty alleviation, education within self help groups: a qualitative 

study/by Jaya Sharma and Soma K. Parthasarthy.-New Delhi: Nirantar: A Centre for Gender and 

Education, 2007.  

147p.  

MP-R NIR.S 12065   

   

127 

Sheena.   

Women entrepreneurship: an investigation into the impact of microfinanace through SHGs on 

rural transformation /by Sheena and U. Umesh.   

p.626-635  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

128 

Shetty, Priya S.   

Microfinance and social sector: implications on women, poverty and health in India.   

p.474-481 IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. Shollapur 

and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

129 

Shetty, S L.   

Agricultural credit and indebtedness: group realities and policy perspectives.   

p.61-86  IN Agrarian crisis in India /ed. by D. Narasimha Reddy and Srijit Mishra.- New Delhi: 

Oxford University Press, 2010.     

xxix, 286p.     

338.14 AGR      13146   

 

130 

Shiva Shankar K.   

Microfinance: issues and strategies for women empowerment /by Shiva Shankar K. and Gururaj 

Patil.   

p.357-364  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.       

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

131 

Siddaganga Institute of Technology.   

Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. Shollapur and Naveen 

K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.   

xxviii, 652p.      

332.7 SID.M      13185     

 

 



24 

 

 

132 

Singh, Awadesh Kumar.   

Empowering rural women through micro-financing.- New Delhi: Serials, 2008.  

ix, 256p.     

332.7 SIN.E        12373   

 

133 

Singh, S K.   

Empowerment of scheduled caste women through self-help groups/by S. K. Singh and S. P. 

Pandey.-New Delhi: Serials, 2007.   

xxvii, 221p.     

332.7 SIN.E     11862   

 

134 

Sinha, Debotosh.   

Self-help group promise for women empowerment (a study in the Bolpur-Sriniketan community 

development block of Birbhum district)/by Debotosh Sinha, Sri Atin Biswas and Sri Bratin 

Biswas.   

p.303-321 IN Demography, economic inequality, women and other essays/ed. by V. B. Jugale.-

New Delhi: Serials, 2008.     

x, 456p.    

304.6 DEM     12214   

 

135 

Sinha, Francis.   

Issues in participatory enterprise training  

p. 207-231 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003   

xxiv, 327p.    

332.7 PRA.S   10542  

   

136 

Sinha, Vandana.   

Empowering the powerless: a study on economic empowerment of women through SHG.   

p. 165-186 IN Empowerment and status of women in Tripura/ed. by Kiran Sankar Chakraborty.-

New Delhi: Akansha, 2008. 

xxviii,328p. 

305.42(5415) EMP   12193   

 

137 

Soni, Sudha.   

Enterprise, technology and gender equity.   

p.24-30 IN Six case studies on gender and social inclusion for sustainable livelihoods/ed. by Mina 

Swaminathan.-Chennai: M.S. Swaminathan Research Foundation, 2007.     

72p.       

MP-R MSS.S     12186   

 

138 

Sreedhar, G.   

Impact of the SHGs on livelihoods, income and household assets: a study of Karnataka.   



25 

 

p.238-250 IN Towards gender equality: India's experience/ed. by N. Linga Murthy...et al.-New 

Delhi: Serials, 2007.     

xlii, 505p.    

305.425 TOW   12085   

 

139 

Sreeramulu, G.   

Empowerment of women through self-help groups.-Delhi: Kalpaz, 2006.   

322p.     

332.7(5484) SRE.E         11781   

 

140 

Srinivasan, N.   

Microfinance India: state of the sector report 2010.- New Delhi: Access Development Service, 

2010.   

xviii, 139p.     

332.7 R ACC.S        13078   

 

141 

Suguna, B.   

Women's empowerment and self-help groups: an overview of strategies and initiatives/by B. 

Suguna and G. Sandhya Rani.   

p.302-324 IN Recent studies on Indian women: empirical work of social scientists/ed. by Kamal 

K. Misra and Janet Huber Lowry.-Jaipur: Rawat, 2007.     

vi, 461p.     

305.422 REC      11854   

 

142 

Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro finance/ed. by Linda 

Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003. 

xxiv,327p. 

332.7 PRA.S  10542   

   

143 

Swa-Shakti Project.   

Tips for field workers.-New Delhi: The Project, 2001.   

95p.     

332.7 R SWA.T        11307.   

 

144 

Tamale, Sylvia.   

Between a rock and a hard place: womens' self-mobilisation to overcome poverty in Uganda.   

p.70-85 IN Women resist globalisation: mobilisation for livelihood and rights/ed. by Sheila 

Rowbotham and Stephanie Linkogle.-London: Zed Books, 2001.     

ix, 206p.     

305.423 WOM            10136.   

 

 

 

 

 



26 

 

145 

Thuy, Le Thi.   

VWUs experience with grassroots women and micro-finance    

Paper 3 IN Gender Conference on Indo-China Women in SME and Working Women in 

Cambodia, Laos and Vietnam (2000: Bangkok).     

Organised by Women's Action Research Initiative, February 26-28, 2000    

CD-658.10   

 

146 

Tolia, R S.   

Strategies for promoting women co-operatives and self-help groups income and employment in 

rural areas of Uttar Pradesh  

Paper 8 IN Training Programme on Indira Mahila Yojana(1998:Mussoorie)   

Organised by Lal Bahadur Shastri National academy of Administration, Gender Studies Unit, 

June 8-12, 1998   

CD-640.2.   

   

147 

Tripathy, S N.   

Evaluating women self-help groups in tribal Orissa   

p.106-116 IN Tribal women in India/ed. by S.N. Tripathy.-New Delhi: Dominant, 2004  ix,221p   

307.7  TRI   10889.   

   

148 

Uday Kumar, M A.   

Measuring empowerment of women in socio-economic development/by M. A. Uday Kumar and 

T. N. Sreedhara    

p.145-167 IN Development and empowerment: rural women in India/ed. by Jaya Arunachalam 

and U. Kalpagam.-Jaipur: Rawat, 2006        

xii,268p.   

305.425 DEV    11782   

 

149 

Uma, H R.   

Financial inclusion of rural women through SHG-bank linkage programme.   

p.195-203  IN Microfinance and sustainable livelihood promotions in India /ed. by M.R. 

Shollapur and Naveen K. Shetty.- New Delhi: Excel, 2011.     

xxviii, 652p.      

332.7 SID.M       13185   

 

150 

United Nations Development Programme.   

Micro-credit, poverty and empowerment: linking the triad/ed. by Neera Burra, Joy Deshmukh-

Ranadive and Ranjani K. Murthy.-New Delhi: Sage, 2007.   

369p.     

332.7 UNI.M       12274   

 

151 

Usha Rani, D.   

Women in development: empowerment through self help groups in Andhra Pradesh/by D. Usha 

Rani, P. J. Reddy and M. V. S. Reddy.  



27 

 

(vol.1)  p. 616-624 IN Communication and empowerment of women: strategies and policy 

insights from India/ed. by Kiran Prasad.-New Delhi: Women Press, 2004. 

2 vols.   

302.23 COM   11080-11081   

   

152 

Vetivel, S.   

Economic versus social transformation in the Tamil Nadu women's self-help movement.-s.l: 

United Nations Children's Fund, 2006. 

23p.-(Knowledge Community on Children in India)   

MP-R UNI.V.   

   

153 

Viswanath, Vanita.   

Product to market assessment- the experience of Udyogini  

p. 233-257 IN Sustainable learning for women's empowerment: ways forward in micro-

finance/ed. by Linda Mayoux.-New Delhi: Samskriti, 2003   

xxiv, 327p  

332.7 PRA.S   10542   

   

154 

Vithazonu, Elizabeth.   

Women empowerment through self help groups in Nagaland.   

p.138-150 IN Changing gender equation with special reference to Nagaland/ed. by Kedilezo 

Kikhi and Narola Dangti Kikhi.-New Delhi: Akansha, 2009.     

xii, 168p.       

305.42(54165) CHA     12556.   

 

155 

Vyas, Jayshree.   

Banking with non-bankable: lessons learnt from the experience of SEWA Bank 

p.114-120 IN Microfinance: emerging challenges/ed. by Krishanjit Basu and Krishan Jindal.-New 

Delhi: Tata McGraw-Hill, 2000. 

xvii, 407p.  

332.7 BAN.M  10078   

 

156 

Women and credit: researching the past, refiguring the future/ed. by  Beverly Lemire, Ruth Pearson 

and Gail Campbell.-Oxford: Berg, 2002.   

xii, 330.- (Cross-Cultural Perspectives on Women).     

332.7 WOM            10340.   

 

157 

Workshop on Emerging Issues on NGO Credit (1994: Hyderabad).   

Report.   

Organised by Friedrich Ebert Stiftung in Collaboration with Youth for Action, July 28-29, 1994.    

CD-579.6.   

 

 

 

 



28 

 

158 

World Bank.   

Credit connections: meeting the infrastructure needs of the informal sector through micro finance 

in urban India.-New Delhi: The Bank, n.d.   

6 vols   

MP-R WOR.C   9228   

   

159 

Yelne, G S.   

Self-help group and tribal women empowerment in Nanded district: an analysis /by G. S. Yelne 

and Umesh Ch Sahoo  

p. 1-12 IN Tribal women in India/ed. by S .N. Tripathy.-New Delhi: Mohit, 2002.   

xiii, 200p.    

307.7 TRI   10321.   

   

160 

Yogyakarta, Bina Swadaya.   

Social protection, a value added: the Batik homeworkers of Bayat.   

p.50-65 IN Out of the shadows: practical actions for the social protection of homeworkers in 

Indonesia/ed. by Lucita Lazo.-Bangkok: International Labour Organisation, 1996.     

iii, 109p.        

331.4(598) OUT        7136.   

 

161 

Zaidi, Annie.   

Banking on ourselves.   

p.17-51 IN Women changing India /ed. by Urvashi Butalia and Anita Roy.- New Delhi: Zubaan, 

2010.     

220p.       

305.425 WOM       13075.   

 

 

  



29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part – II 

(Articles from Journals/ Newsletters and Newspapers) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



30 

 

162 

Abdul Raheem, A   and Abdul Jamal, M 

Financial and social constraints of women SHGs: an empirical study.      

Women’s Link.    15(1); January-March 2009. p.16-18.   

 

163 

Abdulla, V K.   

Malaprabha Grameen Bank.   

Social Welfare.    49(7); October 2002. p.28-30.   

 

164 

Afsar, Rita.   

Micro finance and women's empowerment: insights from a micro-level  sociological study.   

Pakistan Journal of Women’s Studies: Alam-E-Niswan.    10(2); 2003. p.129-152.   

 

165 

Ahmed, Shazia Amina.   

The hopes of Bangladeshi women: the social impact of BRAC's micro credit programme.   

Access newsletter.    No. 35; October 2000. p.1-4.   

 

166 

Aiyar, Shahnaz Anklesaria.   

Women and micro credit: can a mantra deliver empowerment ?   

Times of India.    26 February; 1997.p.13.   

 

167 

Aiyar, Swaminathan S. Anklesaria.   

Anjumans deprive Muslim women on microcredit.   

Times of India.    8 November; 2009. p.18.   

 

168 

Akhileshwari, R.   

Unfettering women's entrepreneurial spirits.   

Deccan Herald.    22 March; 2007. p.11.   

 

169 

Anand, U K.   

Avenue for sustainable empowerment of rural women.   

Social Welfare.    48(4); July 2001. p.24-26.   

 

170 

Anupama.   

Self-Help Groups and poverty-alleviation- a case study.   

IASSI Quarterly.    24(1); July-September 2006. p.84-101.   

 

171 

Arunachalam, Jaya.   

Corpus Fund Lecture - women, credit and banking.   

Sakshi.    9(2); April-June 2004. p. 6.   

 

 



31 

 

172 

Baisakh, Pradeep.   

Are micro finance institutions driving defaulters to the depths of despair?   

Grassroots.    3(7); 15 July 2011. p.5.   

 

173 

Balagurusamy, E.   

Improving the status of women.   

University News.    42(17); 26 April - 2 May 2004. p. 14-17.   

 

174 

Basu, Malika.   

Hype or reality?   

Humanscape.    12(3); March 2005. p. 11-13.   

 

175 

Basu, Malika.   

Marching ahead.   

Humanscape.    8(7); August 2001. p.10-11.   

 

176 

Basu, Soma.   

Power to the women.   

Hindu (Mag.).    8 December; 2002. p.4.   

 

177 

Bawa, Manorama.   

Women empowerment and microcredit program (Self Help Groups) in the District of Ujjain in 

Madhya Pradesh.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    July-September; 2005. p. 3-4.   

 

178 

Behuria, Anita.   

Women empowerment through self help groups: a truth or myth.   

Human Touch.    1(5); August 2004. p. 32-34.   

 

179 

Bernstein, Anita and Seibel, Hans Dieter.   

Reparations, microfinance, and gender: a plan, with strategies for implementation.   

Cornell International Law Journal.    44(1); Winter 2011. p.76-113.   

 

180 

Bhadra, Chandra.   

The theory of gender and co-operative conflict: implication of micro-credit for women in Nepal.   

Pakistan Journal of Women’s Studies: Alam-E-Niswan.    7(2); 2000. p.49-55.   

 

181 

Bhatnagar, Deepak.   

Re-inventing women's development: the trickle up strategy.   

IASSI Quarterly.    20(1); July-September 2002. p.90-105.   

 



32 

 

182 

Bhowmick Kundu, Nivedita.   

Role of preraks in self help groups: an action research.   

Indian Journal of Population Education.    No.32; March 2006. p.47-67.   

 

183 

Bhusnurmath, Mythili.   

Women's only world.   

Times of India.    8 March; 2007. p.18.   

 

184 

Biju, B L and Abhilash Kumar, K G.   

Class feminism: the Kudumbashree agitation in Kerala.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    48(9); 2 March 2013. p.22-25.   

 

185 

Biswas, Tiyas.   

Women empowerment through micro finance: a boon for development.   

Social Welfare.    55(8); November 2008. p.30-36.   

 

186 

Breman, Jan and Shah, Ghanshyam.   

Microfinance and the poor in Gujarat/by Jan Breman and Ghanshyam Shah.   

IDPAD Newsletter.    3(2); July-December 2005. p. 19-21.   

 

187 

Budhya, Gururaja.   

Political empowerment of women and neo-liberal capitalism.   

Dialogue.    No. 1; January-March 2006. p 52-54.   

 

188 

Chahar, Suman and Madan, Bhawna.   

Empowerment of women: a case study of Meo women in an agrarian society.   

Think India Quarterly.    9(2); April-June 2006. p.20-30.   

 

189 

Chapparike, Satish.   

Power, politics and the Stree Shakthi Groups.   

Deccan Herald.    16 February; 2005. p. 1.   

 

190 

Chatterjee, Shankar.   

Empowering women through micro finance: a study.   

Women’s Link.    10(3); July-September 2004. p. 15-21.   

 

191 

Chatterjee, Shankar.   

A unique self-help group of men and women: a study in Maharashtra.   

Women’s Link.    9(1); January-March 2003. p. 10-13.   

 

 



33 

 

192 

Cheston, Susy and Kuhn, Lisa.   

Empowering women through microfinance.    

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    July-September; 2005. p. 8.   

 

193 

Child, Keith and Tait, Saskia.   

Gender mainstreaming the tragedy of property rights - a critical assessment of the world bank's 

land agenda.   

Canadian Woman Studies.    23(1); Fall/Winter 2003. p. 97-101.   

 

194 

Das, Sandip.   

SHGs enhance women's participation in local self-governance.   

Social Welfare.    52(4); July 2005. p. 31-32.   

 

195 

Datta, Amrita.   

Together in success.   

Hindu(Mag.).    15 October; 2006. p.4.   

 

196 

Dearbrook, Jeremy.   

Microcredit: myth and reality.   

Frontline.    32(52); 23-29 July 2000. p.10-12.   

 

197 

Devasia, Leelamma and Antony, Jancy.   

Social development issues in self help groups.   

Social Welfare.    50(10); January 2004. p. 4-9.   

 

198 

Devi Prasad, B and Vijayalakshmi, B.   

SHGs: emerging spaces for social work practice.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(4); October 2010. p.479-484.   

 

199 

Devi Prasad, B and Vijayalakshmi, B.   

SHGs: emerging spaces for social work practice (Editorial).   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.1-6.   

 

200 

Devika, J and Thampi, Binitha V.   

Between empowerment and liberation: the Kudumbashree initiative in Kerala.  

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.    14(1); January-April 2007. p.33-60.   

 

201 

Dhanya M B.   

Women entrepreneurship through microfinance.   

Labour and Development.    18(2); December 2011. p.27-41.   

 



34 

 

202 

Dhar, Aarti.   

Roll out a better life for women.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    6(6); June 2005. p. 13.   

 

203 

Dhar, Aarti.   

SHGs not empowering women fully.   

Hindu.    5 March; 2007. p.13.   

 

204 

Dhawan, Himanshi.   

Micro-Finance Bill insensitive to women, minorities: Renuka.   

Times of India.    22 February; 2007. p.15.   

 

205 

Dhawan, Himanshi and Thakur, Pradeep.   

1 crore women hold PSU bank accounts.   

Times of India.    30 September; 2009. p.1.   

 

206 

Dodkey, M D.   

Sustaining rural women.   

Social Welfare.    45(12); March 1999.p.19-20.   

 

207 

Duffy-Tumasz, Amelia.   

Paying back comes first: why repayment means more than business in rural Senegal.   

Gender and Development.    17(2); July 2009. p.243-254.   

 

208 

Dutta Roy, Mala    

Thriving on challenges.   

Statesman (Sun).    8 July; 2001. p.3.   

 

209 

Dutta, Sagnik.   

Banking on hope.   

Frontline.    30(6); March 23-April 5, 2013. p.100-102.   

 

210 

Fernando, Jude L.   

Non governmental organisations, micro-credit and empowerment of women.   

Annals of the American Academy of Political and Social Science.    Vol. 554; November 

1997. p.150.   

 

211 

Gagandeep Kaur.   

Women learn to manage money, break the cycle of poverty.   

Grassroots.    4(12); 15 December 2012. p.6.   

 



35 

 

212 

Gambhir, Asha.   

Women in poverty: micro credit an instrument for elimination of poverty.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    Special Issue.p.44-46.   

 

213 

Garikipati, Supriya.   

Microcredit and women's empowerment: through the lens of time-use data from rural India.   

Development and Change.    43(3); May 2012. p.719-750.   

 

214 

Geetha, B; Mangayarkarasu and Thara Bai, L.   

Self help groups: a social movement.   

Social Welfare.    54(11-12); February-March 2008. p.39-44.   

 

215 

Gill, Satnam Kaur.   

Self-Help groups: and instrument to improve health of tribal women: a concept.   

Tribal Health Bulletin.    15(1-2); January and July 2009. p.51-54.   

 

216 

Goga Dsouza, Nafisa    

SHGs and microcredit in the tribal context: experience of Laya Resource Centre.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.87-102.   

 

217 

Gopalakrishnan, B K.   

SHGs and social defence.   

Social Welfare.    44(10); January 1998.p.30-36.   

 

218 

Guerin, Isabelle.   

Women and money: lessons from Senegal.   

Development and Change.     37(3); May 2006. p.549-570.   

 

219 

Guha, Nitasaha.   

The female factor.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    6(8); August 2005. p. 7.   

 

220 

Gurumoorthy, T R.   

Economic empowerment through self-reliance.   

Social Welfare.    49(7); October 2002. p.14-17.   

 

221 

Harichandran A A.   

Five women and a cow enchant finance folk.   

Business Standard.    5 March; 2005. p. 6.   

 

 



36 

 

222 

Hastam, Abhaya.   

The helping hand for women.   

Indian Express (Mag.).    18 February; 2009. p.3.   

 

223 

Huda, Karishma and Sandeep Kaur.   

It was as if we were drowning: shocks, stresses and safety nets in India.   

Gender and Development.    19(2) July 2011. p.213-227.   

 

224 

Hunt, Juliet and Kasynathan, Nalini.   

Pathways to empowerment? Reflections on microfinance and transformation in gender relations 

in South Asia.   

Gender and Development.    9(1); March 2001. p.42-52.   

 

225 

Ichii, Reina.   

Time allocation of female under microcredit programs: a case of the Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia.   

Journal of Asian Women’s Studies.    Vol.10; December 2001. p.79-90.   

 

226 

Jairam Ramesh.   

Self help groups revolution: what next?   

Economic and Political Weekly.    42(36); 8-14 September 2007. p.3621-3624.   

 

227 

Jakimow, Tanya and Kilby, Patrick.   

Empowering women: a critique of the blueprint for self-help groups in India.   

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.    13(3); September-December 2006. p.375-400.   

 

228 

Jamatia, Hamari.   

Nations can develop only by empowering women: Yunus.   

Indian Express (Mag.).    31 March; 2009. p.3.   

 

229 

Jayasri, Alladi.   

Crossing the great divide.   

Hindu (Sun.Mag).    31 December; 2000. p.V.   

 

230 

Jayasri, Alladi.   

The power of togetherness.   

Hindu(Mag).    7 November, 1999.p.4.   

 

231 

Jogi, Amrith.   

Collective success.   

Deccan Herald (Mag.).    20 December; 2002. p.III.   

 



37 

 

232 

Joshi, S C.   

Microcredit not charity.   

Social Welfare.    48(11); February 2002. p.12-13.   

 

233 

Jothy, K and Sundar, I.   

Self-Help Groups under the women's development programme in Tamil Nadu: achievements, 

bottlenecks and recommendations.    

Social Change.    32(3-4); September-December 2002. p. 195-204.   

 

234 

Kabeer, Naila.   

Is microfinance a 'magic bullet' for women's empowerment? Analysis of findings from South 

Asia.    

Economic and Political Weekly.    40(44-45); 29 October-4 November 2005. p.4709-4718.   

 

235 

Kadapa-Bose, Surekha.   

High-tech loans to the rescue of rural women.   

Deccan Herald(Mag.).    12 May; 2012. p.4.   

 

236 

Kak Ramachandran, Smriti.   

Jeevika brings an identity to women in Bihar villages.   

Hindu.    1 April; 2010. p.5.   

 

237 

Kakade, Onkar.   

Magic formula for self-reliance.   

Deccan Herald.    16 March; 2004. p. III.   

 

238 

Kakade, Onkar.   

These women no longer feel the pinch of poverty.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    5(8); August 2004. p. 7.   

 

239 

Kala, N and Manavade, Mangala Gowri V.   

SWASHAKTI: a participatory model for infusing gender potential through self help groups.   

IASSI Quarterly.    22(4); April-June 2004. p.50-61.   

 

240 

Kalpana, K.   

Not a magic wand.   

Humanscape.    12(3); March 2005. p. 9-11.   

 

241 

Kamalakannan, K.   

Micro finance through self help groups.   

Social Welfare.    55(6); September 2008. p.19-26.   



38 

 

 

242 

Kanagara, K.   

Panchayat level federations coordinate SHGs.   

Social Welfare.    52(4); July 2005. p. 35-36.   

 

243 

Kannabiran, Vsantha.   

Marketing self-help, managing poverty.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    40(34); 20-26 August 2005. p. 3716-3717, 3719.   

 

244 

Kapoor, G P.   

Poverty alleviation and women's empowerment: the contribution of self-help groups: a case study 

of Himachal Pradesh.   

Think India Quarterly.    11(3); July-September 2008. p.35-58.   

 

245 

Karmakar, Ranjit and Ghosh, Bholanath.   

Role of women in the self-help group: an emerging possibility to cooperativization at grassroot.   

Man in India.    82(3-4); July-December 2002. p. 441-451.   

 

246 

Karthik, Savitha.   

Empowered by cellphones.   

Deccan Herald (Mag.).    9 June; 2009. p.2.   

 

247 

Karthikeyan, Ragamalika and Shenoy, Ashima.   

Transforming lives.   

Hindu.    27 May; 2007. p.4.   

 

248 

Katyal, Anita.   

AP women change their lives through a silent revolution.   

Times of India.    26 March; 2003. p.6.   

 

249 

Kelkar, Govind; Dev Nathan and Rownok Jahan.   

Redefining women's 'samman'- micro credit and gender relations in rural Bangladesh.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    39(32); 7-13 August 2007. p.3627-3640.   

 

250 

Khan, Sabith.   

A concept gathers steam.   

Deccan Herald (Mag.).    13 October; 2002. p.I.   

 

251 

Khanna, Ruchika M.   

New path to progress.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    7(10); October 2006. p.7.   



39 

 

 

252 

Kidwai, Rasheed.   

Chhattisgarh women trust self-help, not quota.   

Telegraph.    15 September; 2003. p. 8.   

 

253 

Kothari, Kalyan Singh.   

Together, we grow.   

Grassroots.    2(5); 15 May 2010. p.7.   

 

254 

Kottur, Samad.   

A bitter tool for a better living.   

Deccan Herald.    1 June; 2004. p. II.   

 

255 

Krishna, Sumi.   

Introduction: towards a `genderscape' of community rights in natural resource management    

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.    8(2); July-December 2001. p.151-174.   

 

256 

Krishnakumar, R.   

Making micro-credit work.   

Frontline.    19(12); 8-21 June 2002. p.102.   

 

257 

Kulkarni, Manu N.   

Selling success.   

Deccan Herald.    10 February; 2004. p. II.   

 

258 

Lakshmikantan, K R.   

Self help groups in the life of rural poor.   

Women’s Link.    6(2); April-June 2000.p.9-15.   

 

259 

Lewis, Cindy.   

Microfinance from the point of view of women with disabilities: lessons from Zambia and 

Zimbabwe.   

Gender and Development.    12(1); May 2004. p.28-39.   

 

260 

MacFarland, Joan.   

Microcredit for women: Kerala-style.   

Atlantis.    29(1); Fall/Winter 2004. p. 85-92.   

 

261 

Macfarquhar, Neil.   

Profits from poverty.   

Frontline.    27(18); 8-21 May 2010. p.60-63.   



40 

 

 

262 

Maclean, Kate.   

Capitalizing on women's social capital? Women-targeted microfinance in Bolivia.   

Development and Change.    41(3); May 2010. p.495-515.   

 

263 

Madheswaran, S and Dharmadhikary, Amita.   

Empowering rural women through self-help groups: lessons from Maharashtra rural credit 

project.   

Indian Journal of Agricultural Economics.    56(3); July-September 2001. p.427-443.   

 

264 

Madhu, K.   

Saga of Saroja.   

Sopan Step.    1(3); December 2005. p. 32-33.   

 

265 

Mahapatra, Richard.   

Success in a fistful of rice.   

Down to Earth.    12(23); 30 April 2004. p. 42-43.   

 

266 

Mahmud, Simeen.   

Actually how empowering is microcredit?   

Development and Change.    34(4); September 2003. p.577-605.   

 

267 

Malagave, P A and Patil, D A.   

Role of self help groups in empowering women human rights: a case of Karnataka.   

IASSI Quarterly: Contributions to Indian Social Science.    30(2); April-June 2012. p.27-39.   

 

268 

Malali, Shashikumar B.   

Fostering self-reliance.   

Deccan Herald (Mag.).    23 May; 2003. p.II.   

 

269 

Malapit, Hazel Jean L.   

Are women more likely to be credit constrained? Evidence from low income urban households in 

the Philippines.   

Feminist Economics.    18(3); July 2012. p.81-108.   

 

270 

Mangala Shekar, Preethi.   

Taking charge.   

Humanscape.    10(4); April 2003. p. 29.   

 

 

 

 



41 

 

271 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Micro-finance for women's empowerment: a participatory learning, management and action 

approach.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    February-June; 2001. p.20-21.   

 

272 

Mayoux, Linda.   

Tackling the down side: social capital, women's empowerment and micro-finance in Cameroon.   

Development and Change.    32(3); June 2001. p.435-464.   

 

273 

Md. Rais Uddin Mian; Jannatul Fatema and Md. Habibur Rahman.   

Impact of dairy farming on livelihood of participation women under Grameen Bank in a selected 

area of Rangpur district in Bangladesh.   

Indian Journal of Agricultural Economics.    62(2); April-June 2007. p.258-271.   

 

274 

Meenai, Zubair.   

Women’s empowerment and microcredit: emerging spaces for social work practice.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.27-54.   

 

275 

Menon, Meena.   

Such a long journey.   

Humanscape.    11(1); January 2004. p. 22-24.   

 

276 

Menon, Parvathi.   

Micro-credit and mixed successes.   

Frontline.    19(19); 14-27 September 2002. p.39-41.   

 

277 

Menon, Parvathi.   

Success stories, some setbacks.   

Frontline.    25(11); 24 May-6 June 2008. p.12-20.   

 

278 

Messias, Lionel.   

Saving themselves.   

Humanscape.    8(7); August 2001. p.12-13.   

 

279 

Microfinance, macro challenges (Editorial).   

 Hindu.    1 November; 2010. p.12.   

 

280 

Mishra, Indira.   

Small steps to a brighter future.   

Social Welfare.    45(12); March 1999.p.17-18.   

 



42 

 

281 

Mittal, Shashi.   

Grassroots finance in Tamil Nadu.   

Social Welfare.    45(12); March 1999.p.23-24.   

 

282 

Mohandas, Poornima.   

Microfinance on mobile: mChek says it has the key.   

Hindustan Times(Mag).    22 October; 2009. p.8.   

 

283 

Mohanty, Mritiunjoy.   

Microcredit, NGOs and poverty alleviation.   

Hindu.    15 November; 2006. p.10.   

 

284 

Mudgal, Vipul.   

Microcredit makes mega business sense.   

Hindustan Times.    13 November; 2006. p.8.   

 

285 

Murthy, Laxmi.   

Micro credit, macro hype.   

Deccan Herald (Mag.).    13 October; 2002. p.1.   

 

286 

Murthy, Laxmi.   

Micro gain, mega hype.   

Infochange Agenda.    No.9; 2007. p.41-42.   

 

287 

Murthy, Ranjani K.   

Reflections on a decade of evaluation of micro-finance and livelihood projects from a gender and 

equity lens.   

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.    19(2); June 2012. p.279-301.   

 

288 

Murugan, K R.   

Women self-help groups- a boon to environment protection.   

Social Welfare.    54(1); April 2007. p.29-31.   

 

289 

Murugan, K R and Dharmalingam, B.   

Emerging self help groups: new women's movement in Tamil Nadu.   

Women’s Link.    7(2); April-June 2001. p.35-36.   

 

290 

Murugan, K R and Dharmalingam, B.   

Self help groups - new women's movement in TN.   

Social Welfare.    47(5); August 2000.p.9-12.   

 



43 

 

 

291 

Nagarajan, Rema.   

Varanasi women break debt trap.   

Hindustan Times.    26 September; 2004. p. 6.   

 

292 

Nair, Tara S.        

Commercial microfinance and social responsibility: a critique.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    45(31); 31 July - 6 August 2010.  p.32-37.   

 

293 

Nandakumar, Maithreyi.   

Sowing the seeds of change from a far-away foreign field.   

Grassroots.    3(4); 15 April 2011. p.7.   

 

294 

Narasimhan, C R L.   

Grameen Bank, a noble-winning concept.   

Hindu (Sun.).    23 October; 2006. p.16.   

 

295 

Narasimhan, C R L.   

Microfinance under severe stress.   

Hindu.    1 November; 2010. p.16.   

 

296 

Narasimhan, Sakuntala.   

A silent revolution.   

Hindu.    24 May; 1998.p.II.   

 

297 

Narayani, K.   

A unique hygiene initiative for poor women.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    6(10); October 2005. p. 3.   

 

298 

Ofreneo, Rosalinda Pineda.   

Problematizing microfinances as an empowerment strategy for women living in poverty: some 

policy directions.   

Gender, Technology and Development.    9(3);September-December 2005. p.373-394.   

 

299 

Onyejekwe, Chinese J.   

Micro-finance and economic empowerment: women's cooperatives in Nigeria.   

AJWS: Asian Journal of Women’s Studies.    7(4); 2001. p.70-89.   

 

300 

Orner Farooq.   

Rural women to fund their welfare.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    7(4); April 2006. p. 3.   



44 

 

 

301 

Padia, Darshana N.   

Rural women, micro finance and Khadi and Village Industry cluster.   

Anvesak.    38(1); January 2008. p.38-37.   

 

302 

Pandey, Jaya Kumari.   

Women empowerment through self help groups: a theoretical perspective.   

Women’s Link.    19(1); January-March 2013.p.40-43.   

 

303 

Pandian, Punithavathy and Eswaran, R.   

Mobilising women at the Grassroots.   

Social Welfare.    49(7); October 2002. p.18-19,22-23.   

 

304 

Panjaitan-Driodisuryo; Rosintan, D M and Cloud, Kathleen.   

Gender self-employment and microcredit programs.   

Quarterly Review of Economics and Finance.    Vol.30; 1999. p.769-780.   

 

305 

Pankhurst, Helen.   

Passing the buck? Money literacy and alternatives to credit and savings schemes.   

Gender and Development.    10(3); November 2002. p.10-21.   

 

306 

Pant, Mandakini.   

Adult education and livelihood: women as agents of change.   

Adult Education and Development.    No. 63; 2004. p. 121-145.   

 

307 

Parashar, Utpal.   

Wise banking the way to go.   

Hindu.    7 April; 2008. p.9.   

 

308 

Pardhe, Assunta.   

Short report from the field: women's self-help group movement.   

Legal News and Views.    16(1); January 2002. p.7.   

 

309 

Parsai, Gargi.   

Slum women prefer ration to cash transfers, reveals new survey.   

Hindu.    17 April; 2011.p.9.   

 

310 

Pattnaik, Satyanarayan.   

Brick making empowers rural women.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    8(1); January 2007. p.1.   

 



45 

 

311 

Paul, Pankaj Kumar.   

Impact of micro-credit on women's empowerment: evidence from rural West Bengal.   

IASSI Quarterly: Contributions to Indian Social Science.    31(1); January-March 2012. p.63-

83.   

 

312 

Perumal, V M S.   

SHGs: empowering women at the grassroots.   

Social Welfare.    52(4); July 2005. p. 5-9.   

 

313 

Phadnis, Renuka.   

Debts that don't trap.   

Deccan Herald.    22 January, 1999.p.19.   

 

314 

Pillai, Jaya Kothai.   

Poverty reduction through women's education and capacity building.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    January-June; 2006. p.9-10.   

 

315 

Pitt, Mark M and Khandker, Shahidur R.   

The impact of group-based credit programs on poor households in Bangladesh: does the gender of 

participants matter.   

Journal of Political Economy.    106(5); October 1998. p.958-996.   

 

316 

Polgreen, Lydia and Bajaj, Vikas.   

Microfinance: loan sharks driving village folks to suicide.   

Deccan Herald.    25 November; 2010. p.11.   

 

317 

Prabhudev, M.   

Hope at Kross roads.   

Deccan Herald(Mag.).    8 August; 2006. p.II.   

 

318 

Prabu, M J.   

Low investment, high income scheme for women.   

Hindu.    10 January; 2008.p.17.   

 

319 

Prabu, M J.   

Self-help groups come to the rescue of farmers, farm women too.   

Hindu.    25 December; 2008. p.17.   

 

320 

Prabu, M J.   

Self-help groups to the rescue of uneducated, poor farm women.   

Hindu.    5 March; 2009. p.15.   



46 

 

 

321 

Pradhan, Kalpana.   

Sundarbans wives reform erring husbands.   

Social Welfare.    54(11-12); February-March 2008. p.9.   

 

322 

Prakash, Aseem.   

Micro-credit groups - how empowering? The economic and social context.   

Indian Journal of Labour Economics.    45(4); October-December 2002. p. 1403-1420.   

 

323 

Premchander, Smita.   

Competing perspectives of women and micro-finance institutions - rethinking organisational 

forms and capacity building.   

Mainstream.    43(16); 9 April 2005. p. 11-17.   

 

324 

Pushpesh Kumar and Yelne, G S.   

Women resisting violence: the economic as political.   

Sociological Bulletin.    52(1); March 2003. p. 91-113.   

 

325 

Rai, Usha.   

A bounty of Bananas.   

The Catalyst.    10(1); July 2007. p.10-12.   

 

326 

Rai, Vinod.   

Women, micro-finance and peace.   

Seminar.    No. 619; March 2011. p.34-37.   

 

327 

Raj, Kalyani.   

AIWC - a practitioner of the microcredit program.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    July-September; 2005. p. 12-13.   

 

328 

Rajagopalan, Shashi.   

Self help groups- a critique.   

Urdhva Mula.    4(2); December 2005. p.90-106.   

 

329 

Rajapriya, M.   

Empowerment of women through self help groups.   

Social Welfare.    55(6); September 2008. p.   

 

330 

Rajaram, K.   

AP women profit from waste neem.   

Asian Age.    17 July; 2006. p.14.   



47 

 

 

331 

Rajaram, K.   

Insurance for Andhra women in help groups.   

Asian Age.    18 January; 2007. p.14.   

 

332 

Rajasekhar, D.   

Micro-financial programmes and women's empowerment: a study of two NGO's from Kerala.   

Journal of Social and Economic Development.    3(1); January-June 2000. p.76-94.   

 

333 

Rajeev, Meenakshi; Vani, B P and Bhattacharjee, Manojit.   

Credibility of equal access to credit: does gender matter?   

Economic and Political Weekly.    46(33); 13-19 August 2011. p.76-82.   

 

334 

Rajneesh, Shalini.   

Self-help turns women into shapers of society.   

Deccan Herald.    1 July; 2008. p.11.   

 

335 

Ram Kumar, K    

Parties to woo self-help groups.   

Business Standard.    12 March; 2004. p. 4.   

 

336 

Ramamurthi, Divya.   

Kesavarayampatti women lead the way in SHG movement.   

Hindu.    13 October; 2003. p.4.   

 

337 

Rao Aluru, Sambasiva.   

Role of NABARD in strengthening SHGs: current issues and future concerns.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.7-26.   

 

338 

Rao, D. Vasudeva.   

Grassroots women's groups in Andhra.   

Social Welfare.    51(7); October 2004. p. 31-36.   

 

339 

Rao, D. Vasudeva.   

Self help groups and emancipation among tribals in Andhra Pradesh.   

IASSI Quarterly.    22(4); April-June 2004. p.96-106.   

 

340 

Rao, D. Vasudeva.   

SHGs and Social Change.   

Social Welfare.    50(2); May 2003. p. 32-34.   

 



48 

 

341 

Rao, P S M.   

You can bank on us.   

Telegraph.    4 January, 2000.p.11.   

 

342 

Rao, T. Hanumantha.   

Self-help groups: role of the Andhra Pradesh Grameen Vikas Bank.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.55-62.   

 

343 

Rath, Nilakantha.   

On the Microfinance Regulation Bill 2007.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    42(37); 15-21 September 2007. p.3692-3697.   

 

344 

Reddy, K. Raja and Reddy, C S.   

What are SHG members doing with large loans?   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.117-137.   

 

345 

Regmi, Sabrina.   

Women’s micro-business creation for women's empowerment or family's welfare? Case of 

Nepalese rural women.   

Journal of Gender Studies.    No. 14; 2011. p.99-111.   

 

346 

Reji, E M.   

Microfinance and women empowerment: a general framework for assessment of women 

empowerment.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    70(4); October 2009. p.557-570.   

 

347 

Revelli, Usha.   

Women of SHGs taking on the market.   

Social Welfare.    52(12); March 2006. p. 31-32.   

 

348 

Rizwana, A.   

Role of self-help groups in empowering Dalit women - a study in Uttranchal state.   

Women’s Link.    12(1); January-March 2006. p. 32-35.   

 

349 

Rizwana, A.   

Working of Women's Cooperative Banks under MACS Act in Andhra Pradesh – a study.   

Women’s Link.    9(2); April-June 2003. p. 24-32.   

 

350 

Sachchidananda and Niraj Kumar.   

Empowerment of women through self help groups in Bihar.   

IASSI Quarterly.    22(4); April-June 2004. p.5-16.   



49 

 

 

351 

Sachchit, H S.   

A cool(ie) success story here.   

Deccan Herald.    6 November; 2006. p.5.   

 

352 

Sahoo, Akshaya Kumar.   

Orissa: slum women build houses of trust.   

Asian Age.    6 October; 2009. p.14.   

 

353 

Sahoo, B K and Gill, A K.   

Women empowerment through education and self help groups.   

Indian Journal of Population Education.    No. 33; June 2006. p.31-37.   

 

354 

Salgaonkar, Seema and Salgaonkar, Pradeep B.   

Panchayats and women self help groups: understanding the symbiosis.    

Indian Journal of Political Science.    70(2); April-June 2009. p.481-508.  

 

355 

Samuel, John.   

The holy cow of micro credit.   

Humanscape.    6(3); March 1999.p.38-39,41.   

 

356 

Sandeep Kumar and Anand, Smita.   

B-School for rural women.   

Yojana.    Vol. 52; January 2008. p.59-61.   

 

357 

Santhanam, Kausalya.   

Advantage women.   

Hindu.    1 August; 2004. p. 4.   

 

358 

Sarker, Taposh.   

Whose credit? Gender, power and control over loan use in rural credit programs in Bangladesh.   

Journal Asian Women’s Studies.     14(12); December 2005. p.22-36.   

 

359 

Shaji, K A.   

Born in debt, liberating with credit.   

Times of India.    29 July; 2012. p.9.   

 

360 

Sharma, Kumud.   

Small loans, big dreams: women and microcredit in a globalising economy.   

Economic and Political Weekly.    46(43); 22-28 October 2011. p.58-63.   

 



50 

 

361 

Sharma, Nidhi.   

Microfinance and women empowerment.    

Uttar Pradesh Journal of Social Science Research.    1(1); Winter 2010. p.43-55.   

 

362 

Sharma, Parvati.   

Revisiting micro finance.   

One India One People.    8(4); November 2004. p. 46-47.   

 

363 

Sharma, Reeta.   

1X4 = self-help is the best help.   

Pioneer (Sun-Mag).    4 March,2001.   

 

364 

Sharma, Sudhirendar.   

Is micro credit a macro trap?   

The Voice of the Working Woman.    22(11); November 2002. p. 19-20.   

 

365 

Sheela, J and Jayamala, M.   

Role of self help group women in value based emancipation.   

Social Welfare.    56(6); September 2008. p.5-9.   

 

366 

Siddiqui, Pervez Iqbal.   

Saving for a grainy day.   

Times of India (Crest).    17 October; 2009. p.15.   

 

367 

Sidhu, Gretchen.  Sidhu, Gretchen.   

The feel-good summit.   

Hindu(Sun.Mag).    2 March, 1997.p.V.   

 

368 

Singh, Kamayani.   

The CEOs of Kotadi.   

Hindustan Times.    11 March; 2009. p.11.   

 

369 

Singh, Kavaljit.   

Micro credit misses the target.   

Indian Express.    26 May, 1997.p.8.   

 

370 

Singh, Kavaljit.   

Microcredit myths: no lending hand for the poor.   

Times of India.    30 January; 2003. p.16.   

 

 



51 

 

371 

Singhal, A N.   

Micro-credit through self help group system - a critical review.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    January-June 2004. p. 27-29.   

 

372 

Singhal, A N.   

Microcredit through self help groups for empowerment of poor women.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    July-September 2000. p.27-28.   

 

373 

Sinha, Archana.   

Types of SHGs and their work.   

Social Welfare.    48(11); February 2002. p.14-17.   

 

374 

Sivamurugan, C.   

Impact of self help groups on income savings, assets and occupational pattern in Tamil Nadu.   

Social Welfare.    55(6); September 2008. p.15-18.   

 

375 

Sooryamoorthy, R.   

Microfinance and women in Kerala: is marital status a determinant in savings and credit-use?   

Sociological Bulletin.    54(1); January-April 2005.p.59-76.   

 

376 

Sooryamoorthy, R.   

Microfinance and women self-help groups in Kerala: loans for members or others?   

Social Action.    55(1); January-March 2005. p. 55-71.   

 

377 

Sreeramulu, G and Hushenkhan, P.   

Political empowerment of women through self help groups (SHGs): a study in Andhra Pradesh.   

Indian Journal of Political Science.    69(3); July-September 2008. p.609-617.   

 

378 

Sridhar, P.   

Illiterate AP women are wizards in marketing.   

Hindu.    13 March; 2006. p. 14.   

 

379 

Sridhar, P.   

Neem seeds give poor Andhra women an income.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    6(11); November 2005. p. 7.   

 

380 

Srinivas, P.   

They send their husbands to milk bees.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    7(8); August 2006. p.5.   

 

 



52 

 

381 

Srinivas, S.   

SHG-bank linkage: impact on livelihoods of the poor.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.75-86.   

 

382 

Srinivas, S; Ali Asgar and Padmaja, K.   

Leveraging livelihoods for Muslim women in Hyderabad: role of SHGs.   

Indian Journal of Social Work.    71(1); January 2010. p.103-115.   

 

383 

Srinivasan, G.   

Left in a limbo.   

Hindu.    31 May; 2012. p.12.   

 

384 

Srivastava, Alka.   

Reports of the workshops on "women SHGs and the civil society.   

Women’s Link.    10(1); January-March 2004. p. 47-50.   

 

385 

Sudan, Falendra K.   

Empowering rural women through micro enterprise development.   

Social Change and Development.    Vol.3; July 2005. p. 54-74.   

 

386 

Sudha Rani, K; Uma Devi, D and Surendra, G.   

SHGs, micro-credit and empowerment.   

Social Welfare.    48(11); February 2002. p.18-22.   

 

387 

Suguna, B.   

Self help groups (SHGs): new women's movement.   

Vikasini: The Journal of Women’s Empowerment. 17(4); October-December  2002. p. 11-13.   

 

388 

Sundar, I and Asokan, R.   

Regional variation in performance of self help groups.   

Social Welfare.    50(10); January 2004. p. 10-16.   

 

389 

Sundararaman, Sudha.   

Self- help groups: limitations and challenges.   

Women’s Equality.    No. 3-4; 2007. p.40-44.   

 

390 

Sundram, I Satya.   

Self-Help Groups challenges and opportunities.   

Social Welfare.    48(4); July 2001. p.18--19,23.   

 

 



53 

 

391 

Sunny, Dolly.   

Women's empowerment and sustainable development through self help groups: a tale of select 

states of India.   

Samyukta: a Journal of Women’s Studies.    5(1); January 2005. p. 153-168.  

 

392 

Suraiya, Jug.   

Gender apartheid.   

Times of India.    6 March; 2013. p.22.   

 

393 

Tamil Selvi, P and Ratha Krishnan, T.   

Role performance of SHG leaders.   

Social Welfare.    50(10); January 2004. p. 36-38.   

 

394 

Tandon, Aditi.   

Rural women weave a success story.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition.    4(10); October 2003. p. 11.   

 

395 

Tandon, Sneh Lata.   

Self help-new mantra for empowerment.   

Social Welfare.    48(7); October 2001. p.25-32.   

 

396 

Thakuria, Nava.   

Self Help in the time of insurgency.   

Social Welfare.    53(6); September 2006. p.13,15.   

 

397 

Thampi, Binitha V.   

Decentralized planning and economic empowerment of women in Kerala.   

Labour and Development.    10(2); December 2004. p. 199-214.   

 

398 

Thara Bai, L; Karuppiah, C and Geetha, B.   

Micro credit and social capitalism in rural Tamil Nadu.   

Social Welfare.    50(10); January 2004. p. 30-35.   

 

399 

Tharoor, Shashi.   

True heroines of rural development.   

Hindu(Mag.).    4 March; 2007. p.3.   

 

400 

Thekkekara, Thanksy Francis.   

Its microcredit+ in Mahrashtra.   

Asian Age.    23 November; 2006. p.7.   

 



54 

 

401 

Tomar, J S and Mohammad Yunus.   

Make the banks poor-worthy.   

Pioneer.    21 February; 2000. p.7.   

 

402 

Vajpayi, Yogesh.   

Women sarpanches are not just figureheads.   

Grassroots: Reporting the Human Conditions.    2(8); August 2001. p.3.   

 

403 

Vajpeyi, Yogesh.   

Shakti among the cows.   

Indian Express (Mag).    20 May; 2001. p.2.   

 

404 

van Staveren, Irene.   

Gender biases in finance.   

Gender and Development.    9(1); March 2001. p.9-17.   

 

405 

Varadappan, Sarojini.   

Women's Indian Association: Micro Credit.   

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    October 2000-January 2001. p.64-

70.   

 

406 

Varghese, Roshni.   

Small money, big change.   

Deccan Herald.    1 November; 2003. p. IV.   

 

407 

Vasanthi, S.   

Empowerment of women through Toda Tribal women self help groups in Nilgiris.   

Vikasini: A Journal of Women's Empowerment.    22(3); July-September 2007. p.13-18.   

 

408 

Vattam, Shyam Sundar.   

Battling the bottle, inch by inch.   

Deccan Herald.    17 February; 2004. p. I.   

 

409 

Vijapurkar, Mahesh.   

Towards empowerment of women.   

Hindu.    6 February; 2006. p.11.   

 

410 

Vijapurkar, Mahesh.   

Towards empowerment of women.   

Vikasini: The Journal of Women’s Empowerment.    21(1); January-March 2006. p. 22-23.   

 



55 

 

411 

Vijayanthi, K N.   

Women's empowerment through self-help groups-a participatory approach.   

Social Change.    30(3-4); September-December 2000. p.64-87.   

 

412 

Vijayanthi, K N.   

Women's empowerment through self-help groups: a participatory approach.   

Indian Journal of Gender Studies.    9(2); July-December 2002. p. 263-274.  

 

413 

Vimal Kumar, R.   

Steps to boost income of women self-help groups.   

Hindu.    22 June; 2005. p. 6.   

 

414 

Vinayagamoorthy, A.   

Women empowerment through self help groups: a case study in the North Tamil Nadu.   

Social Welfare.    54(1); April 2007. p.32-36.   

 

415 

Vyas, Jayshree.   

Micro step, macro impact.   

One India One People.    11(8); March 2008. p.19-20.   

 

416 

Vyas, Jayshree.   

Micro-finance to poor self-employed women: the SEWA Bank experience.   

Development Alternatives Newsletter.    14(4); April 2004. p. 6-7.   

 

417 

Women’s Feature Service.   

The Milizuli Movement.   

Social Welfare.    53(6); September 2006. p.12.   

 

418 

Woolcock and Michael, J V.   

Learning from failures in microfinance: what unsuccessful cases tell us about how group-based 

programs.   

American Journal of Economic and Sociology.    58(1); January 1999. p.17-26.   

 

419 

Yadappanavar, A V; Rao, D V V Ramana and Nadh, B Ravindra.   

A case study of handloom weavers among women self-help groups in Andhra Pradesh.   

Women’s Link.    8(4); October-December 2002. p. 19-22.   

 

420 

Yechury, Kalpakam.   

Empowering women by integrating microcredit with water, sanitation and renewable energy.    

Roshni: Journal of the All India Women’s Conference.    July-September; 2005. p. 9-11.   

 



56 

 

421 

Yengkhom, Sumati.   

Credit for a rural revolution.   

Times of India.    23 May; 2012. p.19.   

 

  



57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Indexes 
  



58 

 

Author Index 

(References are to the entry Numbers) 

 

Abdul Jamal, M 162 

Abdul Raheem, A 162 

Abdulla, V K 163 

Abhilash Kumar K G 184 

ACCESS Development Service 140 

Afsar, Rita 164 

Ahmed, Shazia Amina 165 

Aiyar, Shahnaz Anklesaria 166 

Aiyar, Swaminathan S. Anklesaria 167 

Akhileshwari, R 168 

Ali Asgar 382 

Aminur Rahman 001 

Anand, Smita 356 

Anand, U K 169 

Ananthi, S 004 

Annapurna Mahila Mandal 040 

Antony, Jancy 197 

Anupama 170 

Arunachalam, Jaya 171 

Asia South Pacific Bureau of Adult Education 122 

Asma Begum 002 

Asmita 122 

Asokan, R 388 

ASPBAE 122 

Awasthi, Puja 003 

 

Badal, Shamsul Huda 116 

Badatya, K C 004 

Baisakh, Pradeep 172 

Bajaj, Vikas 316 

Balagurusamy, E 173 

Banerjee, Nirmala 005 

Bankers Institute of Rural Development 006 

Barma, Jahar Deb 007 

Basu, Krishanjit 006 

Basu, Malika 174, 175 

Basu, Soma 176 

Bawa, Manorama 177 

Behuria, Anita 178 

Bernstein, Anita 179 

Bhadra, Chandra 180 

Bhadra, Sujata 008 

Bhatnagar, Deepak 181 

Bhattacharjee, Manojit 333 

Bhowmick Kundu, Nivedita 182 

Bhusnurmath, Mythili 183 

Biju, B L 184 

BIRD 006 



59 

 

Biswas, Sri Atin 134 

Biswas, Sri Bratin 134 

Biswas, Tiyas 185 

Bokil, Milind S 009, 010 

Breman, Jan 186 

BSRW 356 

Buch, Nirmala 011, 012, 013 

Budhya, Gururaja 187 

Burra, Neera 150 

Business School for Rural Women 356 

 

Campbell, Gail 156 

Centre for Socio-Economic and Environmental Studies 090 

Centre for Women's Development Studies 011, 012, 013, 026, 027 

Centre for Women's Research 014 

Chahar, Suman 188 

Chapparike, Satish 189 

Chatterjee, Shankar 190, 191 

Chauhan, D S 062 

Cheston, Susy 192 

Child, Keith 193 

Chowdhury, A M R 039 

Christabell, P J 015 

Christian Enterprise Trust of Zambia 080 

Cloud, Kathleen 304 

Cohen, Monique 016 

Coyle, Mary 017 

CSES 090 

CWDS 011, 012, 013, 026, 027 

CWR 014 

 

Dand, Sejal 018 

Das Brobora, Rupa 019 

Das, Sabyasachi 020 

Das, Sandip 194 

Das, Vijyalaxmi 021 

Datar, Chhaya 022 

Datta, Amrita 195 

Dayanand, Swamy M S 023 

Dearbrook, Jeremy 196 

Deb, Moutoshi 007 

Deshmukh-Ranadive, Joy 024, 025, 026, 027, 076, 150 

Dev Nathan 054, 249 

Devasia, Leelamma 197 

Development Support Team 010 

Devi Prasad, B 198, 199 

Devika, J 200 

Dhanya M B 201 

Dhar, Aarti 202, 203 

Dhar, Samirendra Nath 028 

Dharmadhikary, Amita 263 



60 

 

Dharmalingam, B 289, 290 

Dhawan, Himanshi 204, 205 

Dheulekar, N S 032 

Dodkey, M D 206 

Duffy-Tumasz, Amelia 207 

Dutta Roy, Mala 208 

Dutta, Sagnik 209 

Dwivedi, Archana 029 

 

Ekumah, E K 105 

Enu-Kwesi, Francis 105 

Eswaran, R 303 

Fernando, Jude L 210 

Fredrick, J 030 

French Institute of Pondichery 031 

Friedrich Ebert Stiftung 157 

 

Gagandeep Kaur 211 

Gain, T S Raji 032 

Gambhir, Asha 212 

Garikipati, Supriya 213 

Gaur, K K 033 

Geetha, B 214, 398 

Geethakutty, P S 034 

Ghosh, Bholanath 245 

Gill, A K 353 

Gill, Satnam Kaur 215 

Goga Dsouza, Nafisa  216 

Gopalakrishnan, B K 217 

Gorakhpur Environmental Action Group 035 

Goswami, Subhashim 036 

Gowda, K. Narayana 082 

Guerin, Isabelle 031, 218 

Guha, Nitasaha 219 

Gujarat Mahila Housing Trust 158 

Gupta, Jui 037 

Gupta, R C 038 

Gurumoorthy, T R 220 

 

Hadi, Abdullahel 039 

Handy Femida 040 

Harathi, K 041 

Harichandran A A 221 

Hashemi, Syed M 116 

Hastam, Abhaya 222 

Hollis, Aidan 042 

Huda, Karishma 223 

Hunt, Juliet 224 

Hushenkhan, P 377 

 

Ichii, Reina 225 



61 

 

IDPS 094 

IHD 054 

India. Human Resource Development. Department of  

  Women and Child Development 043 

India. Planning Commission 044 

Institute for Human Development 054 

Institute of Development and Planning Studies 094 

International Development Association 143 

International Fund for Agricultural Development 143 

 

Jain, Prakash 045 

Jairam Ramesh 226 

Jakimow, Tanya 227 

Jamatia, Hamari 228 

Jannatul Fatema 273 

Jayamala, M 365 

Jayasri, Alladi 229, 230 

Jindal, Krishan 006 

Jogi, Amrith 231 

Joshi, S C 232 

Jothy, K 233 

 

Kabeer, Naila 046, 234 

Kadapa-Bose, Surekha 235 

Kak Ramachandran, Smriti 236 

Kakade, Onkar 237, 238 

Kala, N 239 

Kalpagam, U 047 

Kalpana, K 048, 240 

Kalyani, R 094 

Kalyanwala, Shveta 049 

Kamalakannan, K 241 

Kamath, Amitha 079 

Kamdar, Sangita 050 

Kanagara, K 242 

Kannabiran, Vsantha 243 

Kapoor, G P 051, 244 

Karat, Brinda 052 

Karmakar, Ranjit 245 

Karthik, Savitha 246 

Karthikeyan, Ragamalika 247 

Karuppiah, C 398 

Kasynathan, Nalini 224 

Katyal, Anita 248 

Kelkar, Govind 053, 054, 249 

Khan, Sabith 250 

Khan, Tariq Rahman 035 

Khandker, Shahidur R 315 

Khanna, Ruchika M 251 

Kidwai, Rasheed 252 

Kilby, Patrick 227 



62 

 

Kishore Parthasarathy, Soma 055 

Kothari, Kalyan Singh 253 

Kothari, Sudha 056 

Kottur, Samad 254 

Krishna, Sumi 255 

Krishnakumar, R 256 

Kropp, Erhard 057 

Kuhn, Lisa 192 

Kulkarni, Manu N 257 

 

Lakshmikantan, K R 258 

Lazar, D 058 

Lemire, Beverly 156 

Lewis, Cindy 259 

Lingam, Lakshmi 059 

 

MacFarland, Joan 260 

Macfarquhar, Neil 261 

Maclean, Kate 262 

Madan, Bhawna 188 

Madheswaran, S 263 

Madhu, K 264 

Madhusudhan 060 

Mahapatra, Richard 265 

Maharana, Trinath 061 

Mahmud, Simeen 266 

Malagave, P A 267 

Malali, Shashikumar B 268 

Malapit, Hazel Jean L 269 

Malhotra, R 032, 062 

Malleswari, B 063 

Manavade, Mangala Gowri V 239 

Mangala Shekar, Preethi 270 

Mangayarkarasu 214 

Marius-Gnanou, Kamala 064 

Mayoux, Linda 065, 066, 067, 068, 142, 271, 272 

Md. Habibur Rahman 273 

Md. Rais Uddin Mian 273 

Meenai, Zubair 069, 274 

Meghanathan, M 058 

Mehtta, Aodiiti 070 

Mendes, Savia 071 

Menon, Meena 275 

Menon, Parvathi 276, 277 

Messias, Lionel 278 

Michael, J V 418 

Mishra, Indira 073, 280 

Mittal, Shashi 281 

Mohammad Yunus 401 

Mohandas, Poornima 282 

Mohanty, Bidyut 074 



63 

 

Mohanty, Mritiunjoy 283 

Mudgal, Vipul 284 

Mukherjee, Mukul 005 

Mukhopadhyay, Dhrubaa 075 

Murthy, Laxmi 285, 286 

Murthy, Ranjani K 025, 076, 077, 078, 079, 150, 287 

Murugan, K R 288, 289, 290 

Mutalima, Irene K B 080 

 

NABARD 004, 131 

Nadh, B Ravindra 419 

Nagarajan, Rema 291 

Nair, Tara S 292 

Nandakumar, Maithreyi 293 

Narasimhan, C R L 294, 295 

Narasimhan, Sakuntala 296 

Narayan, P.B. Shankar 081 

Narayanaswamy, B 082 

Narayani, K 297 

Narendranath, D 083 

Nari Samata Manch 040 

Nath, Samir R 039 

National Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development 004, 131 

National Institute of Rural Development 104 

Nazli, Hina 085 

Niraj Kumar 117, 350 

Nirantar: A Centre for Gender and Education 029, 086, 122, 126 

Niraula, Puspa Ghimere 087 

Nirmala, J 088 

Noponen, Helzi 089 

 

Ofreneo, Rosalinda Pineda 298 

Onyejekwe, Chineze J 299 

Oommen, M A 090 

Orner Farooq 300 

 

Padia, Darshana N 301 

Padia, Veena 091 

Padmaja, K 382 

Pairault, Thierry 092 

Pandey, Jaya Kumari 302 

Pandey, S P 133 

Pandian, Punithavathy 303 

Panjaitan-Driodisuryo 304 

Pankhurst, Helen 305 

Pant, Mandakini 093, 306 

Parashar, Utpal 307 

Pardhe, Assunta 308 

Parivarthan 195, 351 

Parsai, Gargi 309 

Parthasarthy, G 094 



64 

 

Parthasarthy, Soma K 126 

Patel, Vibhuti 095 

Pati, Ambika Prasad 096 

Patil, D A 267 

Patil, Gururaj 130 

Pattnaik, Satyanarayan 310 

Paul, Pankaj Kumar 311 

Pearson, Ruth 097, 156 

Perumal, V M S 312 

Phadnis, Renuka 313 

Pillai, Jaya Kothai 314 

Pitt, Mark M 315 

Polgreen, Lydia 316 

Poornima, K 098 

Population Council 049 

Prabhakara, K V 099 

Prabhudev, M 317 

Prabu, M J 318, 319, 320 

PRADAN 083, 142, 175 

Pradhan, Kalpana 321 

Prakash, Aseem 322 

Preethi, K A 100 

Premchander, Smita 101, 102, 323 

Purkayastha, Gautam 103 

Purushotham, P 104 

Pushpesh Kumar 324 

 

Quampah, Bernice 105 

 

Rai, Usha 325 

Rai, Vinod 326 

Rais Ahmed 072 

Raj, Kalyani 327 

Rajagopalan, Shashi 106, 107, 328 

Rajapriya, M 329 

Rajaram, K 330, 331 

Rajasekhar, D 332 

Rajeev, Meenakshi 333 

Rajivan, Anuradha 108 

Rajneesh, Shalini 334 

Raju, K 079 

Ram Kumar, K  335 

Ramamurthi, Divya 336 

Rao Aluru, Sambasiva 337 

Rao, D V V Ramana 419 

Rao, D. Vasudeva 338, 339, 340 

Rao, Dinker K 109 

Rao, P S M 341 

Rao, T. Hanumantha 342 

Rao, V M 110 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh 111, 112, 113, 114 



65 

 

Rath, Nilakantha 343 

Ratha Krishnan, T 393 

Reddy, C S 344 

Reddy, K. Raja 344 

Reddy, M V S 151 

Reddy, P J 151 

Regmi, Sabrina 345 

Reji, E M 346 

Revelli, Usha 347 

Rizwana, A 348, 349 

RMK 112, 113, 114 

Rosintan, D M 304 

Rownok Jahan 054, 249 

Roy, Sanjoy 115 

Ruth Schuler, Sindney 116 

 

Sachchidananda 117, 350 

Sachchit, H S 351 

Sachetana Information Centre 005 

Sahoo, Akshaya Kumar 352 

Sahoo, B K 353 

Sahoo, Umesh Ch 159 

Sajini, V K 118 

Salgaonkar, Pradeep B 354 

Salgaonkar, Seema 354 

Samanta, R K 082 

Samuel, John 355 

Sandeep Kaur 223 

Sandeep Kumar 356 

Sandhya Rani, G 141 

Sankar, Kalpana 119 

Santhanam, Kausalya 357 

Sarkar, Sukanta 120 

Sarker, Taposh 358 

Sebstad, Jennefer 049 

Seibel, Hans Dieter 179 

Seityabati Devi, L 121 

Self Employed Women's Association 013 

Sen, Joyanti 005 

Sengupta, Rita 123 

Servet, Jean-Michel 031 

SEWA 013 

Shaban, Abdul 124 

Shah, Ghanshyam 186 

Shaji, K A 359 

Sharif, Nagma R 125 

Sharma, Jaya 126 

Sharma, Kumud 360 

Sharma, Nidhi 361 

Sharma, Parvati 362 

Sharma, Reeta 363 



66 

 

Sharma, Sudhirendar 364 

Sheela, J 365 

Sheena 127 

Shekhara, Gowd 023 

Shenoy, Ashima 247 

Shetty, Naveen K 081, 131 

Shetty, Priya S 128 

Shetty, S L 129 

Shiva Shankar K 130 

Shollapur, M R 131 

Shripathi Kalluraya P 100 

Siddaganga Institute of Technology 131 

Siddiqui, Pervez Iqbal 366 

Sidhu, Gretchen 367 

Singh, Awadesh Kumar 132 

Singh, Kamayani 368 

Singh, Kavaljit 369, 370 

Singh, S K 133 

Singhal, A N 371, 372 

Sinha, Archana 373 

Sinha, Debotosh 134 

Sinha, Francis 135 

Sinha, Vandana 136 

Sivamurugan, C 374 

Soceity for the Promotion of Area Resource Centres 013 

Soni, Sudha 137 

Sooryamoorthy, R 375, 376 

SPARC 013 

Sreedhar, G 138 

Sreedhara, T N 148 

Sreeramulu, G 139, 377 

Sridhar, P 378, 379 

Srinivas, P 380 

Srinivas, S 381, 382 

Srinivasan, G 383 

Srinivasan, N 140 

Srivastava, Alka 384 

Sudan, Falendra K 385 

Sudha Rani, K 386 

Suguna, B 141, 387 

Sundar, I 233, 388 

Sundararaman, Sudha 389 

Sundram, I Satya 390 

Sunny, Dolly 391 

Suraiya, Jug 392 

Surendra, G 386 

Swa-Shakti Project 143 

 

Tait, Saskia 193 

Tamale, Sylvia 144 

Tamil Selvi, P 393 



67 

 

Tandon, Aditi 394 

Tandon, Sneh Lata 395 

Thakur, Pradeep 205 

Thakuria, Nava 396 

Thampi, Binitha V 200, 397 

Thara Bai, L 214, 398 

Tharoor, Shashi 399 

Thekkekara, Thanksy Francis 400 

Thuy, Le Thi 145 

Tolia, R S 146 

Tomar, J S 401 

Tripathy, S N 147 

Tripathy, Sumitra 035 

 

Uday Kumar, M A 148 

Uma Devi, D 386 

Uma, H R 149 

Umesh, U 127 

UNDP 024, 150 

UNICEF 107, 109, 152 

UNIFEM 046, 053, 102 

United Nations Children's Fund 107, 109, 152 

United Nations Development Fund for Women. East and  

  Southeast Asia Regional Office 102  

United Nations Development Fund for Women.   

  South Asia Regional Office 046, 053 

United Nations Development Program.   

  Human Development Resource Centre 024 

United Nations Development Programme 150 

University of North Bengal. Centre for Women's Studies 028 

Usha Rani, D 151 

 

Vajpayi, Yogesh 402, 403 

Van Staveren, Irene 404 

Vani, B P 333 

Varadappan, Sarojini 405 

Varghese, Roshni 406 

Vasanthi, S 407 

Vattam, Shyam Sundar 408 

Vetivel, S 152 

Vietnam Women's Union 145 

Vijapurkar, Mahesh 409, 410 

Vijayalakshmi, B 198, 199 

Vijayanthi, K N 411, 412 

Vimal Kumar, R 413 

Vinayagamoorthy, A 414 

Viswanath, Vanita 153 

Vithazonu, Elizabeth 154 

VWU 145 

Vyas, Jayshree 155, 415, 416 

 



68 

 

Wadavi, B B 004 

WFS 417 

Women’s Feature Service 417 

Woolcock  418 

Working Group on Gender Issues, Panchayati Raj Institutions,  

  Public Private Partnership, Innovative Finance and  

  Micro Finance in Agriculture for the Eleventh Five Year Plan 044 

Working Women's Forum 171 

World Bank 158 

World Social Forum 122 

WSF 122 

WWF 171 

 

Yadappanavar, A V 419 

Yechury, Kalpakam 420 

Yelne, G S 159, 324 

Yengkhom, Sumati 421 

Yogyakarta, Bina Swadaya 160 

Youth for Action 157 

 

Zaidi, Annie 61 

  



69 

 

Keyword Index 

(References are to the entry Numbers) 

 
 

Activists for Social Action Trust 119 

ADITHI 157 

Agriculture 022, 033, 044, 045, 129, 188, 319, 

320 

Ahmedabad Study Action Group 186 

AIDWA 389 

AIWC 327, 372 

All India Democratic Women's Association 389 

All India Women's Conference 372 

Andhra Pradesh Grameen Vikas Bank 342 

ASA 119 

ASAG 186 

 

Bangladesh Rural Advancement Committee 165, 315 

Bangladesh Rural Development Board 315 

Bank of Baroda 032 

Banking 032, 062, 124, 140, 149, 155, 161, 

163, 171, 183, 193, 205, 208, 209, 

211,  273, 283, 294, 307, 337, 342, 

344, 349, 355, 381, 392, 401, 416 

BRAC 165, 315 

BRDB 315 

 

Chamanchi Mahila Sangh 313 

Chaudhry, Renuka 204 

Cooperative Banks 349 

Cooperative Development Foundation 278 

 

Dairying 110, 273 

Dalits 117, 348 

Development of Human Action Foundation 091 

Development of Women and Children in Rural Areas 338 

DHAN 091 

DWCRA 107, 109, 338 

 

Education 126, 314, 353 

Entrepreneurs 003, 004, 010, 032, 036, 072, 098, 

102, 105, 127, 135, 137, 168, 201 

 

Friends of Women's World Banking 186 

FWWB 186 

 

Gender Bias 333, 404 

Gender Mainstreaming 053 

Ghosh, Kalpana 208 

Ghosh, Madhuri 421 

Globalisation 103, 360 



70 

 

Grameen Bank 001, 002, 048, 183, 273, 283, 294, 

315, 355, 401 

 

Health 128, 215 

Households 269, 315 

 

Industries-Brick Kilns 310 

-Weaving 419 

 

Jagruthi 231 

 

Karnataka Regional Organisation for Social Service 317 

Karnataka. Department of Women and Child Development 247 

Khadi and Village Industry 301 

KROSS 317 

 

Laya Resource Centre 216 

Livelihood 022, 037, 104, 138, 273, 287, 306, 

381, 382 

 

MACS Act 349 

Mahila Bikash Cooperative Credit Society 421 

Malaprabha Grameen Bank 163 

Mann Deshi Mahila Sahakari Bank 211 

Mohammad Yunus 002, 228, 401 

Movements 152, 184, 214, 289, 290, 308, 336, 

387, 417 

Muslims 167, 382 

MYRADA 229 

Mysore Resettlement and Development Agency 229 

 

NABARD 061, 337, 344 

National Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development 061, 337, 344 

NGOs 011, 038, 040, 101, 107, 109, 113, 

157 

Non-Governmental Organisations 011, 038, 040, 101, 107, 108, 109, 

113, 157 

 

Oriental Bank of Commerce 062 

Ottapalam Welfare Trust 406 

 

Panchayati Raj 027, 044, 074, 194, 242, 354, 402 

Poshika 196 

Poverty 006, 012, 014, 023, 025, 026, 050, 

053, 062, 079, 086, 090, 092, 104, 

108, 125, 126, 128, 144, 150, 170, 

184, 186, 211, 212, 223, 236, 238, 

243, 244, 258, 261, 283, 297, 298, 

320, 370, 372, 379, 381, 401, 416 

PRADAN: Professional Assistance for Development Action 362 

Programmes and Policies-Awayamsiddha 132 



71 

 

-Development of Women and Children in Rural Areas 107, 109 

-Indira Mahila Yojana 043 

-Kudumbashree 090, 184, 200 

-Sri Kshethra Dharmasthala Rural Development Programme 099 

-Support to Training and Employment Programme 110 

-Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana 104 

-Swashakti 132 

-Swayam Shikshan Prayog 055 

 

Rashtriya Mahila Kosh 012, 070, 073, 111 

RASTA 332 

RMK 012, 070, 073, 111 

Rural Association for Social and Technological Advancement 332 

 

Sanitation 420 

Saraswati Samooh 325 

Scheduled Castes 033, 058, 133 

Self Employed Women's Association 032, 196 

SERP 347 

SEWA 032, 196 

SEWA Bank 155, 161, 416 

SHARE 108 

SHIVASHAKTI 403 

Shreya 332 

Shri Mahila SEWA Sahakari Bank 155 

Shriram Ahirrao Memorial Trust 110 

SHYG 104 

SKDRDP 099 

Small Scale Industries 105 

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 347 

Society for Helping, Awakening, Rural Poor through Education 108 

State Resource Centre for Adult Education 182 

Statistics 034 

STEP 110 

Stree Shakthi 189 

Stree Shakti Group 098 

 

Tamil Nadu Women Development Cooperation 290 

Technology 034 

Tribes and Tribals 147, 159, 215, 216, 339 

-Kadar 045 

-Kani 045 

-Mizo 045 

-Naga 045 

-Toda 407 

 

Udyogini 153 

Urban Areas 050, 140, 158, 269 

 

Violence Against Women 116 

-Domestic Violence 009 



72 

 

 

WFS 396 

Women Feature Service 396 

Women’s Cooperative Bank 208 

Women’s Organisations 106, 153 

World Bank 193 

  



73 

 

Geographical Area Index 
(References are to the Entry Numbers) 

 
 
Africa 305 

-Cameroon 272 

-Senegal 207, 218 

-Uganda 144 

 

Bangladesh 001, 002, 039, 048, 054, 116, 125, 

164, 165, 196, 224, 249, 266, 283, 

294, 315, 355, 358, 401 

-Rangpur District 273 

 

Bolivia 262 

 

China 092 

 

Europe 404 

Ghana 105 

Great Britain 097, 293 

 

Indonesia-Bayat 160 

Ireland 042 

 

 

India 
Andhra Pradesh 004, 026, 045, 055, 060, 079, 091, 

108, 127, 141, 151, 176, 216, 221, 

222,  226, 248, 264, 276, 316, 331, 

338, 339, 340, 341, 342, 349, 377, 

378, 379, 419 

-Anantpur District 139 

-Belgaun District 231 

-Dharwad District 408 

-Hyderabad 038, 094, 254, 278, 347, 382 

-Karimnagar District 380 

-Khammam District 041 

-Kurnool District 296 

-Mahboobnagar 059 

-Medak District 168 

-Nalgonda District 383 

-Tirupati 158 

-Warangal District 330 

-West Godavari District 300 

 

Bihar 045, 117, 157, 350 

-Gaya District 236 

 

Chhattisgarh 045, 252 

 



74 

 

Gujarat 018, 021, 032, 049, 186 

-Ahmedabad 155, 161 

-Kutch District 084 

-Latur District 275 

-Vadodara 158 

 

Haryana 251, 394 

-Mewat Disrict 188 

Himachal Pradesh 244 

-Kangra District 051 

-Shimla 051 

 

Jharkhand 075 

-Deoghar District 325 

 

Karnataka 095, 099, 138, 211, 229, 238, 267, 

277, 313, 317 

-Bangalore 189, 246 

-Bidar District 237 

-Bijapur District 230 

-Dakshina Kannada 100 

-Dharwad District 163 

-Jumkur District 082 

-Kolar District 082 

-Koppal District 101 

-Tumkur District 098 

-Udupi District 247 

Kerala 015, 090, 184, 200, 201, 260, 318, 

332, 375, 376, 397, 406 

 

Madhya Pradesh 093, 402, 403 

-Bhopal 013 

-Ujjain District 177 

Maharashtra 009, 010, 022, 045, 124, 191, 211, 

263, 277, 324, 400, 410 

-Dhule District 110 

-Mumbai 013, 050, 158 

-Nanded District 159 

-Pune 040, 095 

North Bengal 028 

North East India 036, 045, 096 

-Assam 103 

-Bodoland 008 

-Guwahati 396, 417 

-Kamrup District 019 

 

-Manipur 121 

-Meghalaya 096 

-Nagaland 154 

 

 



75 

 

Orissa 106, 147, 172, 265, 352 

-Kalahandi District 195 

-Koraput District 310 

 

Puducherry 081 

 

Punjab 170 

 

Rajasthan 285, 368 

-Ajmer District 363 

-Bhilwara District 368 

-Dausa District 175 

-Jaipur 253 

 

Tamil Nadu 038, 045, 078, 091, 119, 152, 220, 

233, 281, 289, 290, 303, 

312, 357, 374, 398, 413, 

414 

-Chennai 171, 411 

-Coimbatore District 336 

-Kanyakumari District 240 

-Madurai 030, 270 

-Nilgiris 407 

-Ramanathapuram District 058 

-Salem 359 

-Tirunelveli District 088 

-Villupuram District 162 

Tripura 007, 115, 136 

 

Uttar Pradesh 033, 093, 133, 146, 221 

-Firozabad 297 

-Gorakhpur 035 

-Lakhimpur District 366 

-Pilibhit District 258 

-Varanasi 093,  

Uttarakhand 093, 133, 178, 291 

 

West Bengal 182, 208, 223, 277, 311 

-Birbhum District 134 

-Cooch Behar District 219 

-Midnapur District 245 

-Murshidabad District 202 

-Sundarban 321 

 

 

Malaysia 225 

 

Nepal 180, 345 

-Lalitpur District 087 

Nigeria 299 

 



76 

 

Pakistan 085 

Philippines 269 

 

South Asia 046, 047, 053, 079, 158, 224, 234, 

287 

Sri Lanka 014 

 

Thailand 102 

 

Vietnam 145 

 

Zambia 080, 259 

Zimbabwe 259 

  



77 

 

Appendix – I 
 

List of Journals/ Newspapers 

Are Indexed in this Bibliography 
 

1. Access newsletter 

2. Adult Education and Development 

3. AJWS: Asian Journal of Women's Studies 

4. American Journal of Economic and Sociology 

5. Annals of the American Academy of Political and Social Science 

6. Anvesak 

7. Asian Age 

8. Atlantis 

9. Business Standard 

10. Canadian Woman Studies 

11. Cornell International Law Journal 

12. Deccan Herald 

13. Development Alternatives Newsletter 

14. Development and Change 

15. Dialogue 

16. Down to Earth 

17. Economic and Political Weekly 

18. Feminist Economics 

19. Frontline 

20. Gender and Development 

21. Gender, Technology and Development 

22. Grassroots 

23. Grassroots: Reporting the Human Condition (Renamed as a Grassroots) 

24. Hindu 

25. Hindustan Times 

26. Human Touch 

27. Humanscape 

28. IASSI Quarterly 

29. IDPAD Newsletter 

30. Indian Express 

31. Indian Journal of Population Education 



78 

 

32. Infochange Agenda 

33. Journal Asian Women's Studies  

34. Journal of Asian Women's Studies 

35. Journal of Gender Studies 

36. Journal of Political Economy 

37. Journal of Social and Economic Development 

38. Labour and Development 

39. Legal News & Views 

40. Mainstream 

41. Man in India 

42. One India One People 

43. Pakistan Journal of Women's Studies: Alam-E-Niswan 

44. Pioneer 

45. Quarterly Review of Economics and Finance 

46. Roshni: Journal of the All India Women's Conference 

47. Sakshi 

48. Samyukta: a Journal of Women's Studies 

49. Seminar 

50. Social Action 

51. Social Change 

52. Social Change and Development 

53. Social Welfare 

54. Sociological Bulletin 

55. Sopan Step 

56. Statesman 

57. Telegraph 

58. Think India Quarterly 

59. Times of India 

60. Tribal Health Bulletin 

61. University News 

62. Urdhva Mula 

63. Uttar Pradesh Journal of Social Science Research 

64. Vikasini: The Journal of Women's Empowerment 

65. The Voice of the Working Woman 



79 

 

66. Women's Link 

67. Women’s Equality 

68. Women’s Link 

69. Yojana 

 

 


